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Note 

This and other government publications 
may be purchased from local authorized 
agents and other community bookstores or by 
mail order. 

Mail orders should be sent to Publica-
tion Sales and Services, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa, KIA 0V7, or to Publishing Centre, 
Supply and Services Canada, Ottawa, KIA 0S9. 

Inquiries about this publication should 
be addressed to: 

Foods, Beverages, Textiles and Miscella-
neous Industries Section, 

Manufacturing and Primary Industries 
Division, 

Statistics Canada, Ottawa, KIA 0T6 (tele-
phone: 996-3226) or to a local Advisory 
Services office: 

Nota 

On peut se procurer cette publication, ainsi 
que toutes les publications du gouvernement du 
Canada, auprès des agents autoriss locaux, dane 
lea librairies ordinaires ou par Is poste. 

Les commandes par la poste devront parvenir 
Ventes et services de publications, Statistique 
Canada, Ottawa, KIA 0V7, ou a tiuprimerie et 
dition, Approvisionnements et Services Canada, 

Ottawa, K1A 0S9. 

Toutes demandes de renseignentents sur la pr-
sente publication doivent être adresses a: 

Section des aliments, des boissons, des 
textiles et des industries diverses, 

Division des industries manufacturières et 
primaires, 

Statistique Canada, Ottawa, KIA 0T6 (télephone: 
996-3226) ou a un bureau local des Services con-
sultatifa situ6 aux endrolts suivants: 

St. John's (Nfld.) (737-4073) St. 	John's (T.-N.) (737-4073) 
Halifax (426-5331) Halifax (426-5331) 
Montreal (283-5725) Montreal (283-5725) 
Ottawa (992-4734) Ottawa (992-4734) 
Toronto (966-6586) Toronto (966-6586) 
Winnipeg (949-4020) Winnipeg (949-4020) 
Regina (359-5405) Regina (359-5405) 
Edmonton (420-3027) Edmonton (420-3027) 
Vancouver (666-3695) Vancouver (666-3695) 

Toll-free access to the regional statis-
tical information service is provided in 
Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, and Prince 
Edward Island by telephoning 1-800-565-7192. 
Throughout Saskatchewan, the Regina office 
can be reached by dialing 1(112)-800-667-
3524, and throughout Alberta, the Edmonton 
office can be reached by dialing 1-800-222-
6400. 

On peut obtenir une communication gratuit' 
avec le service regional d'infommation statis-
tique de Is Nouvelle-Ecosse, du Nouveau-Brunswick 
et de l'tle-du-Prince-Edouard en composant 
1-800-565-7192. En Saskatchewan, on peut comrnu-
niquer avec le bureau regional de Regina en corn-
posant 1(112)-800-667-3524, et en Alberta, avec 
le bureau d'Edmonton au numero 1-800-222-6400. 
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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not appli-
cable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to net secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes convent ionnels suivants sont em-
ploys uniform&oent dans lea publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- nant ou zro. 

-- nombres infimee. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectiflés. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi our la statistique relatives au secret. 

ABBREVIATION 
	

ASREVIATION 

SIC Standard Industrial Classification. 	CAE Classification des activités économiques 
(titre français du système de classifica-
tion industrielle de 1970). 

NOTE ON C&NSIM 

Selected data of principal statistics 
(see Tables 1 and 3) are available in 
CANSIM(1) (Canadian Soclo-Economic Informa-
tion Management System). Data for 1961 
through 1971 are based on the 1960 SIC and 
for 1970 to the most recent year available 
in the 1970 SIC as revised. For more 
detailed information the reader is requested 
to call (613) 995-7406, or to write to 
CANSIM, Statistics Canada, R.H. Coats 
Suilding, Ottawa, KIA 0Z8. 

(1) CANSIM is the Statistics Canada comput-
erized data bank and its supporting 
software. 

NOTE CXNCERNANT CANSIM 

Certaines données des statistiques principales 
(voir lea tableaux 1 et 3) peuvent ètre extraites 
du CANSIM(1) (Système canadien d'information 
socio-conomlque). Lea données pour les années 
1961 è 1971 Se basent our la CTI de 1960, et 
celles pour les annèes è partir de 1970 selon Is 
CAE de 1970. Pour plus de renseignecuents sur lea 
sries CANSIM, tléphoner A (613) 995-7406, ou 
cr1re A CANSIM, Statistique Canada, edifice 
R.H. Coats, Ottawa, K1A 0Z8. 

(1) Le CANSIM est la banque de donnes informati-
sees et son logiciel de soutien de Statis-
tique Canada. 
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This publication includes data for four 
industries: SIC 1750 Leather Glove Factor-
ies, SIC 2491 Fabric Glove Manufacturers, 
SIC 2492 Hat and Cap Industry, SIC 2499 Mis-
cellaneous Clothing Industries (n.e.c.).(1) 

For each of these industries all standard 
tables are available. Refer to the index 
for the complete listing of tables. 

Adjustment for "Purchases" and "Production' 

Some establishments report purchases of 
material inputs instead ot materials used. 
Statistics Canada adjusts these purchases by 
the change in raw materials Inventories to a 
value of materials used. Prior to 1978, 
this was done on an estimated basis at the 
individual commodity level; it is now done 
only at the establishment level. An indus-
try level adjustment factor is shown in the 
ippropriate table. 

Some establishments report production 
rather than shipments of goods of own manu-
facture. Prior to 1978, such production 
figures were included without adjustment in 
the industry's value of shipments of goods 
of own manufacture. To preserve the rela-
tionship between shipments, production and 
value added, these respondents' goods in 
process and finished goods inventories were 
omitted from the Inventory tables for the 
years 1975-1977, thus marginally understat-
ing inventories. Eeginning with 1978, 
Statistics Canada adjusts such production 
reports to a shipments basis by deducting 
the net change in these inventories. This 
adjustment is not made to reported produc-
tion of individual commodities but is done 
only at the industry level. An industry 
level adjustment to reconcile production to 
shipments is presented where appropriate. 

Cette publication comprend les donnêes de qua-
tre industries: CAI 1750 Fabriques de ganta en 
cuir, CAE 2491 Fabricants de gants en tissu, CA 
2492 Industrie des chapeaux et casquettes, CAE 
2499 Industries diverses de l'habillement 
(n.c.a.)(1). 

Pour chacune de ces industries tous les ta-
bleaux normaux sont disponibles. Veuillez vous 
rêf€rer A Is table des matières pour Is hate 
complete. 

Rectification Jour "Achats" et "Production" 

Certains 6tablissements déclarent leur8 achats 
de matieres premieres piutôt que is valeur de 
celles qul ont été utiliséea. Statistique Canada 
ajuste ces données en se basant sur Is variation 
des stocks de matieres premieres A Is valeur des 
matieres utilisées. Avant 1978, cette estimation 
se faisait par produit; depuis lors, elle se fait 
uniquement au niveau de l'étabhissement. Un 
facteur d'ajustement au niveau de l'industrie eat 
présenté dans is tableau si approprié. 

Quelques établlssements déclarent Is valeur de 
leur production plut8t que celle de leurs livrai-
Sons de produits de propre fabrication. Avant 
1978, ces chiffres de production étaient inclus 
intégralement dans ha valeur des hivraisons de 
produits de propre fabrication. Pour maintenir 
le rapport entre lea livraisons, Is production et 
Is valeur ajoutée, lea donnêes sur lea produits 
en coors et sur lea stocks de produits finis de 
ces êtabllssements ont êtê exclues des tableaux 
des stocks pour lea années 1975-1977, entratnant 
une légère sous-estimation des stocks. Depuis 
1978, Statistique Canada ajuste lea chiffres de 
production A Is valeur des livraisons en retran-
chant de ceux-ci Is variation nette des stocks. 
L'ajustement mentionné West pas effectué aux 
chiffres de produits individuels mais uniquement 
au niveau de l'industrie. Cet ajustement a pour 
objet de rapprocher la production aux hivraisons 
et, est presenté lorsqu'il y a lieu. 

SIC 1750 - Leather glove factories. In terms 
of the 1970 Standard Industrial Classifica-
tion, this industry is defined as including 
those "establishments primarily engaged in 
manufacturing gloves and mittens of lea-
ther'. 

CAE 1750 - Fabrigues de gants en cuir. D'apres ha 
Classifiction des activités économiques de 1970, 
cette industrie comprend lea établissements 'dont 
l'activit€ principale eat Is fabrication de 
moufles en cuir". 

(1) Not elsewhere classified. 	 (1) Non chassé ailleurs. 
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This industry, prior to 1978, was pub-
lished separately as Leather Glove Factories 
(Statistics Canada, Catalogue 33-204). 

The number of establishments classified 
to this industry increased from 30 in 1978 
to 32 in 1979. 

The total number of employees decreased 
from 1,077 in 1978 to 1,038 in 1979. The 
number of production workers declined from 
916 in 1978 to 884 in 1979, while their 
average annual salaries increased from 
$9,307 in 1978 to $10,571 in 1979, an in-
crease of 13.6%. Total wages for these pro-
duction workers were $9,345,000 in 1979 
which was 47.6% of the manufacturing value 
added (54.8% in 1978). 

For this industry, the total cost of fuel 
and electricity rose from $167,000 in 1978 
to $202,000 in 1979 an increase of 21.0%. 
Natural gas ($72,000) and electricity 
($80,000) continued to account for the 
majority of costs. 

Total costs of materials and supplies 
used rose 28.7%, from $12,543,000 in 1978 to 
$16,138,000 in 1979. Leather of all types 
continued to be the major input, accounting 
for 70.4% of total costs of inputs in 1978 
and 69.6% in 1979. 

The value of shipments of goods of own 
manufacture rose from $27,551,000 in 1978 to 
$34,655,000 in 1979. 

Cette industrie, avant 1978, fitait publie 
dans is publication Fabrigues de gants en cuir 
(Statistique Canada, no 33-204 au catalogue). 

Le nombre d'tablissements classifis A cette 
industrie est monte de 30 en 1978 A 32 en 1979. 

L'effectif total a diminu€ de 1,077 en 1978 
1,038 en 1979. Le nombre de travailleurs de la 
production a diininué de 916 en 1978 a 884 en 
1979, et leurs gains annuels moyens ont augmentê 
de $9,307 en 1978 3 $10,571 en 1979, une auginen-
tation de 13.6 Z. Lea salaires pour lee travail-
leurs de Is production etaient $9,345,000 en 
1979, qui était 47.6 Z de la valeur ajoutee nanu-
facturiêre (54.8 % en 1978). 

Dans cette industrie, le coOt total du combus-
tible et de l'eiectriclte a augmentO de $167,000 
a $202,000 en 1979, une augmentation de 21.0 %. 
Le gaz naturel ($72,000) et l'électricitê 
($80,000) out représenté encore la plupart des 
coflts énergétiques. 

Le coOt total des matières et fournitures 
utilisées a augmente de 28.7 Z, de $12,543,000 en 
1978 a $16,138,000 en 1979. Le cuir de tous 
genres, qul était encore l'entrée majeure repré-
sentait 70.4 % du coOt total en 1978, et 69.6 Z 
en 1979. 

La valeur des iivraisons de produits de propre 
fabrication a mont€ de $27,551,000 en 1978 
$34,655,00 en 1979. 

SIC - 2491 Fabric glove manufacturers. This 
industry comprises those establishments pri-
marily engaged in manufacturing fabric 
gloves. There was no change in the number 
of establishments surveyed. 

Total employment increased by 0.5% in 
1979. Manufacturing wages paid were 
$4,497,000, up from $4,082,000 in 1978 for 
executive, administrative and sales staff 
the salaries paid were $1,084,000, up from 
$1,007,000 in 1978. The average annual wage 
for production workers rose 9.5% to $9,012 
while the average hourly rate of pay rose 
9.3% to $4.34. 

Total fuel and electricity costs in-
creased marginally to $223,000, while the 
total cost of materials and supplies used 
rose from $8,368,000 in 1978 to $8,974,000 
in 1979, a 7.2% increase. 

Broad woven and broad knitted cotton 
fabrics, represented 50.7% of the total cost 
of materials, in 1979 a decrease from 60.7%, 
in 1978. The quantity used of these fabrics 

CAE - 2491 Fabricants de gants en tissu. Cette 
industrie comprend les dtablissements dont i'ac-
tivitO principale est la confection de gants en 
tissu. La nombre des établissements enquetes eat 
resté le même. 

On a observe une augmentation de 0.5 % de 
l'effectif total en 1979. Lea travailleurs de la 
fabrication out touche des salaires de $4,497,000 
contre $4,082,000 en 1978; lea traitements verses 
aux directeurs, administrateurs, et personnel de 
vente se sont chiffrés a $1,084,000 contre 
$1,007,000 en 1978. Le salaire annuel moyen des 
travailleurs de la production a progressê de 
9.5 % pour se situer I $9,012, alors que le taux 
horaire moyen a augmentê de 9.3 % I $4.34. 

La coOt total du combustible et de l'Olectrj-
cite a augmente I $223,000 tandis que le coOt 
total de matiIres et fournitures utilisOes a 
augrnente de $8,368,000 en 1978 1 $8,974,000 en 
1979, soit une augmentation de 7.2 %. 

Les tissus larges, tissés et tricotCs en coton 
ont représenté 50.7 % du coOt total des matières 
en 1979, une diminution de 60.7 % en 1978. La 
quantité utiiisée de ces tissue a grimpé de 
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increased slightly from 3,511,000 square 
yards in 1978 to 3,521,000 square yards in 
1979. 

The value of shipments of goods of own 
manufacture increased by 15.4% to 
$20,859,000 in 1979. 

SIC 2492 - Hat and cap industry. This indus-
try is defined as comprising those estab-
lishments primarily engaged in manufacturing 
hats of straw, cloth, fur felt and wool 
felt; hat and cap materials and millinery. 

The number of establishments classified 
to this industry declined by one in 1979 to 
48. 

Total employment increased from 1,195 in 
1978 to 1,222 in 1979. The number of pro-
duction workers increased from 983 in 1978 
to 1,032 in 1979, while their average hourly 
earnings rose from $4.29 in 1978 to $4.58 in 
1979. 

Total fuel and electricity costs rose 
14.0%, from $258,000 in 1978 to $294,000 in 
1979. Electricity ($124,000) and natural 
gas ($90,000) continued to account for the 
bulk of energy costs in this industry. 

The total cost of materials and supplies 
used rose from $10,957,000 in 1978 to 
$15,404,000 in 1979. Of this increase, 
69.5% ($3,090,000) was for fabric of all 
types other than felt. 

The value of shipments of goods of own 
manufacture increased from $27,759,000 in 
1978 to $32,816,000 in 1979, an increase of 
18.2%. Caps and helmets of all types in-
creased in value from $5,247,000 in 1978 to 
$10,529,000 in 1979, since these products 
are primarily of textile composition, this 
would correspond to the increase in fabrics 
(other than felt) used.  

3,511,000 verges carrêea en 1978 A 3,521,000 
verges carres en 1979. 

La valeur des livraisons de produits de propre 
fabrication a monte de 15.4 % a $20,859,000 en 
1979. 

CAE 2492 - Industrie des chapeaux et casguettes. 
Cette industrie comprend lea êtablissements dont 
l'activit6 principale eat la fabrication de 
chapeaux en paille, en etoffe, en feutre de fou-
rure et de lame, ainsi que de matiares pour la 
chapelle tie, 

Le nombre d'établissements classifis A cette 
industrie a dimmnue de 49 en 1978 a 48 en 1979. 

L'effectif total a augmentê de 1,195 en 1978 
1,222 en 1979. Lea travailleurs de la production 
a augmente de 983 en 1978 a 1,032 en 1979 et leur 
taux horaire moyen a augmenté de $4.29 en 1978 
$4.58 en 1979. 

On a observ€ une augmentation de 14.0 % du 
coflt total du combustible et de l'electricit€, de 
$258,000 en 1978 a $294,000 en 1979. L'êlectri-
cit€ ($124,000) et le gsa naturel ($90,000) ont 
représenté encore, la plupart des coilts nergé-
tiques de cette industrie. 

Le coOt total des matires et fournitures 
utilises a augmente de $10,957,000 en 1978 
$15,404,000 en 1979. 	De cette augmentation, 
69.5 % ($3,090,000) était de tissus de tous gen-
res (sauf le feutre). 

La valeur des livraisons de produits de propre 
fabrication a augmenté de $27,759,000 en 1978 a 
$32,816,000 en 1979, soft un gain de 18.2 1. La 
valeur des casques et casquettes a augmentê de 
$5,247,000 en 1978 a $10,529,000 en 1979, puisque 
ces produits sont faits pour la plupart des tex-
tiles, cette hausse correspond avec l'augmenta-
tion de tissue (sauf le feutre) utilisés. 

SIC 2499 - Miscellaneous clothing industry, 
n.e.c. This industry is defined as compris-
ing those establishments primarily engaged 
in manufacturing items of apparel not else-
where classified, such as academic vests and 
gowns and theatrical costumes. 

Other products manufactured by establish-
ments classified to this industry include 
belts, suspenders, safety clothing and 
church vestments. 

The number of establishments classified 
to this industry rose from 55 in 1978 to 57 
in 1979. 

CAE 2499 - Industries diverses de l'habillement, 
n.c.a. Cette industrie coinprend lee établisse-
ments dont l'activité principale est la confec-
tion d'articles vestimentaires non classes all-
leurs, tel que lea gileta et toges universitaires 
et les costumes de thétre. 

Les autres produits manufactures par les eta-
blissements classifies a cette industrie compren-
nent des ceintures, bretelles, vétements de 
sécurité et vêtements d'offices religleux. 

La nombre d'établissements classifies a cette 
industrie a augmenté de 55 en 1978 A 57 en 1979. 
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Total employment also rose, from 1,588 in 
1978 to 1,654 in 1979, an increase of 4.2%. 
As the total wages paid to production work-
ers increased from $10,592,000 in 1978 to 
$11,947,000 in 1979 and the number of pro-
duction workers increased from 1,300 in 1978 
to 1,333 in 1979, the average annual wage 
for these production workers increased 
10.0%, from $8,148 in 1978 to $8,962 in 
1979. 

Natural gas, gasoline, and electricity 
continued to be the dominant energy sources. 
Total fuel and electricity costs rose 37.6%, 
from $197,000 in 1978 to $271,000 in 1979. 

Total costs of materials used rose from 
$24,038,000 in 1978 to $33,331,000 in 1979. 
Coated and uncoated fabric accounted for 
$14,206,000 in 1979, an increase of 42.6% 
from $9,961,000 in 1978. The value of lea-
ther increased from $6,013,000 in 1978, to 
$9,387,000 in 1979, a 56.1% increase. The 
Industry Selling Price Index(2) for garment 
leather produced by Canadian tanneries 
increased from an annual average of 272.8 in 
1978 to 404.9 in 1979 an increase of 48.4%. 

The value of shipments of goods of own 
manufacture increased from $48,772,000 in 
1978 to $63,713,000 in 1979. 

(2) Source: Industry Price Indexes, Statis-
tics Canada (Catalogue 62-011), Monthly. 

L'effectif total a augmenté aussi, de 1,588 en 
1978 A 1,654 en 1979, soit une hausse de 4.2 
Lea salaires verss aux travailleurs de Is pre-
duction ont augmenté de $10,592,000 en 1978 
$11,947,000 en 1979, et le nombre de travailleurs 
de la production a augmentê de 1,300 en 1978 a 
1,333 en 1979. Leur gain annuel rnoyen a augmenté 
de 10.0 %, de $8,148 en 1978 A $8,962 en 1979. 

Le gaz naturel, l'essence et l'électricit€ ont 
encore responsables de la majoritiE des coOts 

ênergétiques. Le coOt total du combustible et de 
l'électricité a grimpA de 37.6 Z, de $197,000 en 
1978 A $271,000 en 1979. 

Le coOt total des matiAres utilises a enr-
gistr€ une hausse, de $24,038,000 en 1978 A 
$33,331,000 en 1979. Lea coOts des tissus en-
dults et non enduits 6taient $9,961,000 en 1978 A 
$14,206,000 en 1979, une augmentation de 42.6 %. 
La valeur du cuir a augmentE de $6,013,000 en 
1978 A $9,387,000 en 1979, soit un gain de 56.1 %. 
L'Indice des prix de vente(2) de cuir pour vte-
meats manufactures par lea tanneries canadiennes 
a augmenté d'une moyenne annuelle de 272.8 en 
1978 A 404.9 en 1979, une augmentation de 48.4 Z. 

La valeur des livraisons de produits de propre 
fabrication a augmentê de $48,772,000 en 1978 A 
$63,713,000 en 1979. 

(2) Source: Indices des prix de 1 1 industrie, Sta-
tistique Canada (a° 62-011 au catalogue) 
mensuel. 
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Data are gathered on detailed question-
naires from all manufacturing establishments 
above minimum shipment sizes (set annually 
for each industry and each province) and all 
manufacturing establishments of multi-estab-
lishment companies. Other manufacturing 
establishments are surveyed by abbreviated 
"short forms' questionnaires; or their fi-
nancial statements, supplied by them or ob-
tained from administrative records, are 
accepted. Beginning with 1976, administra-
tive records are the principal data source 
for these small establishments. 

The main source of new establishments for 
inclusion in the census is applications for 
pay deduction accounts for income tax pur -
poses. Nonetheless, some owner-operated 
manufacturing businesses without pay deduc-
tion accounts are included also. Since in 
1972 Statistics Canada had to turn to this 
source for detecting new establishments, 
some technical difficulties led to a pro-
gressive undercoverage, mainly in respect of 
small businesses. A project to correct 
undercoverage resulted in the addition of 
some 3,800 establishments to the 1978 Census 
of Manufactures, accounting for 1.7% of the 
value of shipments of goods of own manufac-
ture. Nevertheless, some undercoverage, 
mostly of small businesses, may persist. 
The census total of employees in the manu-
facturing industries in 1978 was 0.7% below 
the independent estimate of the Labour Divi-
sion of Statistics Canada. However, differ-
ences between the two series must be ex-
pected because the latter is subject to 
sampling variability and because of minor 
differences in approach. 

Le Recensement des manufactures eat une en-
quote annuelle auprês des €tablissements qui 
a'occupent principaleinent de la fabrication, de 
même qu'auprès de leurs sieges sociaux, bureaux 
de vente et units auxilisires qul sorit classs 
dana lea industries manufacturieres. Un €tablis-
sement se dfinit comme Is plus petite unite 
d'exploitation en mesure de fournir une gamme 
determinee de statistiques industrielles de base 
(principalement lea données sur l'emploi et lea 
éléments d'entrees et de sorties necessaires au 
calcul de Is valeur ajoutee de recerisement). Aux 
fins du recensenient ii s'agit, en general, d'une 
usine on fabrique. 

Les donnees sont recueiliies par des question-
naires detailles aupres de tous lea etablisse-
ments manufacturiers dont lea iivraisons se 
situent au-delà du seuil d'exclusion (ce seuil 
vane annuellement pour chaque industrie et 
chaque province) et auprès de tous lea etablisse-
rnents manufactuniers des societes A établlsse-
ments multiples. Lea autres etabliasements manu-
factuniers sont enqueres an nyen de question-
naires abreges et l'on accepte également leurs 
etats financiers qu'ils nous fournissent eux-
mêmes ou que nous obtenons A partir de renseigne-
rnents administratifs. A partir de 1976, lea 
renseignementa administratifa sont Ia source 
principale de donnees pour ces petits etablisse-
ments au recensement. 

La demande d'un numêro de retenue sur Is paye 
pour fins d'impôt sun le revenu constitue la 
source Is plus importante de nouveaux etablisse-
ments. Toutefois, certains €tablissements menu-
factuniers maintenus en operation par leur(s) 
proprietaire(s) sont également inclus nme s'ils 
me possèdent pan de numéro de retenue sur la 
paye. Statistique Canada ayant dO adopter cette 
source pour découvrir lea nouveaux établissements 
en 1972, depuis bra, des difficult€s d'ordre 
technique ont conduit de façon progressive A on 
sous-denombrement, particulièreinent en ce qui a 
trait aux petits établissements. Un projet spe-
cial entrepris dana le but de corriger ce sons-
dénotnbrement a donne conan resultat l'addition de 
quelque 3,800 etablissements au recensement des 
manufactures de 1978 ou 1.7 ¼ de Is valeur des 
livralsons de produits de propre fabrication. 11 
peut subsister néanmoins une anus-estimation 
surtout dana le can des petite établissements. 
La nombre total d'employes an recensement dams 
lea industries manufacturieres en 1978 etait de 
0.7 ¼ inferieur au total obtenu par Is division 
du Travail de Statistique Canada en an fondant 
sur une estimation indépendante. Cette diffe-
rence eat toutefois minime si l'on considere que 
cette dernière estimation est sujette A des vari-
ables d'échantillonage et que, de toute façon, il 
existe des differences secondaires dana is 
methode suivie. 

	

vpe a 	.'ragc 	LJ-ii' 

The Census of Manufactures is an annual 
survey of establishments principally engaged 
in manufacturing, together with asBociated 
head off ices, sales offices and auxiliary 
units classified to manufacturing indus- 
tries. An establishment is the smallest 
operating unit capable of reporting a speci-
fied range of basic industrial statistics 
(essentially employment data and the ele-
ments of input and output necessary to cal-
culate census value added). In the census, 
it is usually a plant or mill. 
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Chaque établissement est classé en totalité 
dana l'industrie qul définit son activité princi-
pale bien qu'il puisse produire d'autres produits 
qul relèvent par definition d'autres industries. 
Plusieurs sieges sociaux, bureaux de vente et 
unites auxtliaires sont inclu8 dana lea déclara-
tions des €tablissements; d'autres cependant nous 
fournissent des dossiers distiacts parce qu'ils 
sont sltués dane des endroits différents ou 
qu'ils constituent des entités autonomes. Les 
sieges soclaux soot classes selon l'industrie 
principale de Ia soclété; lea bureaux de vente et 
les unites auxiliaires soot classes de Ia cime 
façon, sauf s'ils constituent des établissements 
dans une industrie non inanufacturiere. 

On accepte lea données pour toute année finan-
ciere terminée au plus tôt le 1er  avril de l'an-
née de réf€rence et au plus tard le 31 mars de 
l'année suivante. L'identification des nouveaux 
établissements cease habituellement le 1er  juin 
de l'année de référence. 

Suppression du tableau sur le combustible et 
1 'electricité 

Lea donnéea détaillées sur "Combustible et 
lectricitê achetés et utilisés" (auparavant 
tableau 4) soot supprimées dana la présente pu-
blication mais seront toutefois encore disponi-
bles par Industrie dana Is publication Consomma-
tion de combustibles et d'électricité achetés pir 
lea industries manufacturières, minérales et de 
l'exploitation forestiêre et par les centrales 
thermigues des services d'électrlcité, no 57-208 
au catalogue. 

Each establishment is classified in its 
entirety to the industry of its main activi-
ty, though it may also manufacture products 
characteristic of other industries. Many 
head offices, sales offices and auxiliary 
units are included in the establishment 
returns, but others are constituted as 
separate records because they are separately 
located or identifiable as distinct units. 
Head offices are classified to the company's 
main industry; sales offices and auxiliary 
units are treated likewise except when they 
constitute establishments in a non-manufac-
turing industry. 

Data are accepted for any fiscal year 
ending not earlier than April 1 of the re-
ference year nor later than March 31 of the 
following year. Identification of new es-
tablishments usually ceases June 1 of the 
reference year. 

Deletion of the Fuel and Electricity Table 

Detailed commodity data on "Purchased 
Fuel and Electricity Used" (previously Table 
4) have been deleted from this publication 
but will continue to be available by indus-
try in Consumption of Purchased Fuel and 
Electricity by the Manufacturing, Mining 1  
Logging and Electric Power Industries, Cata-
logue 57-208. 

Non comparabilité des données 

Pour certaines données ou certaines statisti-
ques, lea totaux qui comprennent des proportions 
importantes de données obtenues des états finan-
ciers ou des questionnaires abrégés utilisés pour 
lea petits établissernents peuvent être Incomplets 
ou non parfaitement comparables, par definition, 
avec d'autres totaux. On me recuellie pas lea 
données par produits sur lea entrées et les 
sorties pour de tels €tablissements. On plus, 
certalnes reserves s'appliquent é ces petite 
établissements: (1) le coat du combustible et de 
l'électricité et des services achetés eat inclus 
dana le coüt des matières et fournitures; (2) lea 
donnCea sur lea employés et lea heures-hommes 
sont imputées A partir des rémunérations; (3) 
toutes lea statistiques principales, sauf celles 
qui prennent en compte lea propriétaires et 
assoclés actifs, sont classées A l'activité 
manufacturière; (4) tous lea stocks soot classes 
comme matieres premieres. La premiere reserve a 
pour résultat l'exclusion des services achetés 
dana la valeur ajoutée (selon lea concepts des 
Comptes nationaux), tandis qu'ils sont inclus 
dana lea données des grands établissements. 

Non-comparability of Data 

For certain data Items or statistics, 
totals which include large proportions of 
data from administrative records or "short 
forms" used for small establishments may be 
incomplete or definitionally not wholly com-
parable with other totals. No commodity 
output or input data are collected for such 
establishments. Certain conventions also 
apply to these small establishments: (1) 
cost of fuel and electricity and purchased 
services are included in cost of materials 
and supplies; (2) employee and man-hour data 
are imputed from payrolls; (3) all principal 
statistics except for numbers of working 
owners and partners are classified to manu-
facturing activity; (4) all inventories are 
classified as raw materials. The first con-
vention causes purchased services to be ex-
cluded from value added (consistent with 
National Accounts concepts), whereas they 
are included for large establishment data. 
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Value of shipments of goods of own manufac-
ture. Represents the net selling value of 
shipments of goods produced by the reporting 
establishment or made under contract for it 
from its own materials. It excludes dis-
counts, returns, allowances, sales tax, 
excise taxes and duties, returnable contain-
ers, coon or contract carriers' charges 
for outward transportation (but not own car-
riers' delivery expenses). It includes 
revenue from repairs and work done on mater-
ials owned by others, transfers to reporting 
units of the same firm, all exports, and the 
book value of own products shipped the first 
time on a rental basis. Included are con-
signment shipments to other countries, but 
domestic consignment shipments are included 
in Inventory until sold. 

Cost of materials and supplies. Represents 
consumption of purchased items at laid-down 
cost, including transportation and handling 
charges, duties, etc. It includes transfers 
from units of the same company and contract 
manufacturing done by others using materials 
owned by the respondent establishment. 

Cost of fuel and electricity. 	Represents 
consumption of purchased items. 	Excludes 
data for small establishments and power gen-
erated by all establishments. 

Explication des termes 

Las notes succinctes qul suivent ne consti-
tuent pas des definitions académiques mais peu-
vent @tre utiles pour la bonne comprehension de 
certains des tenses et expressions utilisés dana 
lea tableaux contenus dana les publications. 
Pour obtenir des definitions détaill€es aur lea 
notes explicatives qui précdent sinai que lea 
unites et reserves qul s'imposent, vous referer 

Concepts et definitions du recensement des 
manufactures, no 31-528 au catalogue. 

Valeur des livraisons de produits de propre fa-
brication. Représente is valeur nette de pro-
duits fabriqués par l'établissement déclarant, ou 
sous contrat, a partir des matières lul apparte-
nant, sans tenir compte des rabais, retours de 
marchandises, remises, taxes de vente, taxes et 
droits d'accise, contenants restituables, frais 
de livraison payes a des transporteurs publics ou 
a forfait (mais non des frais de livraison de 
l'etablissement même). U comprend lea recettea 
au titre de reparations et de travaux effectués 
sur des matières appartenant a d'autres, lea 
transferts A d'autres unites declarantes de La 
même societe, toutes lea exportations, et la va-
leur comptable des propres produits de l'établis-
sement donnes en location Is premiere fois. Las 
livraisons en consignation destinêes A d'autres 
pays sont comprises, mais lea livraisons en con-
signation au Canada figurent avec lea stocks 
j usqu'à la vente. 

CoCt des matieres et fournitures. 	Représente 
l'utilisation des produits achetes au prix livré, 
lee frais de transport et de manutention, lea 
droits, etc., etant incius. U comprend lea 
transferts entre lea unites d'une mme soclété et 
lea travaux de fabrication executes par d'autres, 
sous contrat, avec des matiares appartenant a 
l'étabiissement repondant. 

CoQt _du combustible et de l'eleetricite. Repre-
sente la consommation des produits achetés. Ne 
comprend pas lea donnees pour lea petits etablis-
sements non plus que l'€iectricité produlte par 
tous lea êtablissements. 

Explanation of Terms 

The following selected, abbreviated notes 
not formal definitions but may help 

rI.irify the content of some of the data 
items used in published tables. For de-
tailed definitions and some qualifications 
to the preceding explanations, see Concepts 
and Definitions of the Census of Manufac-
tures, Catalogue 31-528. 

Value added - Manufacturing activity. Mea-
surea the value of net output as calculated 
by shipments of goods of own manufacture 
plus the net change in inventories of goods 
in process and finished goods, less the cost 
of materials, supplies, fuel and electricity 
purchased and used. It includes production 
subsidies, excludes indirect taxes, as 
applicable. 

Valeur ajoutee - Activité manufacturière. Repré-
sente la valeur de la production nette caicul€e 
comma etant Is valeur des livraisons de produits 
de propre fabrication, plus in variation nette 
des stocks de produits en coura et de produits 
finis, moms le coflt des matiêres et fournitures, 
combustible et electricite achetes et utilises. 
Elle comprend lea subventions I La production, 
mats ne comprend pan les taxes indirectes qui 
sont applicabies. 
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Value added - Total activity. Consists of 
value added in manufacturing activity plus 
value added in non-manufacturing activity. 
The latter 18 calculated by subtracting the 
corresponding commodity inputs from non-man-
ufacturing revenues or outputs. Activity 
taken into account in non-manufacturing 
value added includes: fixed capital farina-
tion with own work force for own use; rental 
of the firm's own products; cafeteria opera-
tions, etc. It does not include other ren-
tal revenues, dividends and Interest re-
ceived. Total activity value added includes 
production subsidies, but excludes indirect 
taxes except property and business taxes. 

Working owners and partners. Include only 
those active in unincorporated businesses. 

Employees. Exclude working owners and part-
ners of unincorporated buainesses, which are 
separately tabulated, and outside piece-
workers. Respondents are asked for average 
number employed during the year. Production 
and related workers in manufacturing acti-
vity include those at the establishment en-
gaged in processing, assembling, storing, 
Inspecting, handling, packing, maintenance, 
repair, janitorial and watchmen services and 
working foremen. Administrative office and 
other non-manufacturing employees include 
all functions at head offices, sales offices 
and auxiliary units as well as cafeteria 
workers, research personnel, truck drivers, 
etc. 

Salaries and wages. These are compiled be-
f ore deductions for income tax and employee-
paid portions of both employee benefits and 
social Insurance. They include payments for 
regular work, overtime and paid leave as 
well as bonuses, commissions paid to regular 
employees, severance pay, etc. Withdrawals 
of working owners and partners of unincor-
porated businesses are excluded. 

Valeur ajoutée - Activitf totale. Repr€sente is 
valeur ajoute dans VactivitA inanufacturière 
plus is valeur ajoute dana l'activit non menu-
facturière. Cette dernière s'obtient en sous-
trayant lea entrees de marchandises correspon-
dantes des recettea ou des sorties provenant de 
Vactivitd non inanufacturière. L'activité prise 
en compte dana la valeur ajoutée non manufactu-
rière comprend: la formation en capital fixe par 
sa propre main-d'oeuvre et pour son propre usage; 
lea recettes de location des propres prodults de 
l'entreprise, lea operations de cafétéria, etc. 
Lea autres recettes de location, lea dividendes 
et intérts reçua ne sont pas compris. La valeur 
ajoutêe dana l'activité totale comprend lea sub-
ventions A La production, mais me coinpretxi pas 
lea taxes indirectes sauf lea taxes foncières et 
d'affaires. 

Proprietaires et associés actifs. 	Comprennent 
ceux seulement qul sont actifs dana des entre-
prises non constitu€es en corporation. 

Salaries. Ne comprennent pan lea propriétaires 
et associés actifs d'entreprises non constituées 
en corporation, lesquels font l'objet d'une to-
talisation distincte, et lea travailleurs A la 
piece A l'extérteur. On demande aux enquétés 
d'indiquer le nombre iyen de salaries au cours 
de l'année. Lea travailleurs de la production et 
assiralles dana l'activlté manufacturière compren-
nent le personnel A l'êtablissement qul s'occupe 
de traitement, assemblage, entreposage, inspec-
tion, manutention, emballage, entretien, repara-
tion, et des services de conciergerie et de sur-
veillance ainsi que les contremaitres actifs. Le 
personnel de l'administration, de bureau et &itre 
personnel hors fabrication comprend toute fonc-
tion aux sieges soclaux, bureaux de vente et uni-
ts auxiliaires de meme que lea employés d'une 
cafétéria, le personnel affectC a la recherche, 
lea chauffeurs de cainions, etc. 

Traitements et salaires. Us sont compiles avant 
lea retenues an titre de l'impôt our le revenu et 
lea cotisations aux fins des avantages soclaux 
versees par l'employé de mme que pour l'assu-
rance sociale. Ils comprennent is r&un€ration 
des heures normales et supplementaires et des 
conges payes, ainsi que lea primes, commissions 
accord€es aux salaries réguliera, lea indemnitês 
de depart, etc. Ils ne comprennent pas les re-
traits effectués par lea proprietaires et asso-
ciés actifs d'entreprises non constituées en 
corporation. 

Inventories. 	Represent the book value of 
	

Stocks. 	Représentent is valeur comptable des 
owned inventory held in Canada, including 	stocks détenus en toute propriétê an Canada, y 
goods in transit to the respondent or held 	compris lea marchandises en transit ml repondant 
by others on consignment. 	 ou gardees par d'autres en consignation. 
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TAILS I. Principal Statistic., 1971-1979 

TABLEAU I. Statistique. principales, 1911-1979 

Number Manufacturing artinity - Activlt8 .anuf.cturtlrs Total actteity - Artivitf totale 
of 
cc tab- 
li.h- Production and related Coat of Coat of Value of Value Nu.r of Esplope.a Value 
ents workers foal and materials ahipments added working added 

eler- and of goods owner. 
Sombre Travailleurs do Is tricity(l) •uppliea(I) of own and Salarila 
4'6ts- production et aa.imilie umrsJ- partners 
bliaae- facture - 
sent. 

Number Thousand. Wagea Colt du Colt de. Valeur des Valeur Noabre ds Uu.r Salaries Vsleur 
of ams- combos- umtidre, tivraieona ajoutle proprid- and wage. .jout8e 
hour, tible at at four- do produlte taire. at 
paid do iliac- nitures(I) de propre a.soctöa 

tricltl(1) fabrication actif. 
)losbre Stiller. Salaire. Nesbr. Traite.ents 

d'heure.- at salairee 
hoame. 
Pay'. 0  

thousand, of dollars thousands of dollars 

sillierf do dollar, •il tier. do dollar. 

CANADA: 

1971 49 1,261 2,514 5,167 91 8.913 18,109 8,936 16 1.448 6,856 10.783 

1972 46 1,301 2,560 5,609 97 10,180 20,251 10,892 13 1,498 7,641 12.508 

1973 41 1,394 2,761 6,460 96 12.531 23.896 11,650 8 1,594 8.642 14,579 

1974 42 1,406 2,873 1,729 120 14.120 27,290 13,757 I 1.611 10.093 17,509 

1975 38 1,072 2,110 1,502 Ill 11,711 25,115 13,566 9 1,276 10,011 15,314 

1976 37 1,083 2,188 8,495 151 12,528 26,876 14,611 tO 1,286 11,324 16,858 

1911 31 910 1,884 1,910 136 10,747 24,508 14,320 8 1.093 10,375 16,994 

1978: 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
tieuve - - - - - - - - - - - - 

PrInce Edward lIland - 
!1e-du-Prince-8douard - - - - - - - - - - - 

Sons Scotia - Nounelle- 
co.$e - - - - - - - - - - - - 

New Irunewick - NOuveau- 
Brunm.ick - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Qulbec 13 459 906 4,443 96 6,665 14,394 7,965 1 552 5,662 9,816 
OntarIo 7 227 467 1.900 42 3,056 6,544 3,529 4 256 2,384 4,002 
Manitoba 6 a a a a a a a 1 a a a 

Saokatchewan -  - - - - - - - - - - - 
Alberta 2 o a a a a It  

British Columbia - Co- 
lo.bie-Britannlque 2 * a a a a 0 5 - a a S 

Yukon and Northwest 
Territorlea - Yukon 
at lerritoire. do 
Nord-Oueat - - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 30 916 1,840 6,526 167 12.543 27,551 15,547 6 1,077 11,014 19,205 

1979: 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Neuve - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Prinne Eduerd Island - 
11.-do-Prince 4dousrd - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Nova Scott. - Nouvelle- 
Oc055. - - - - - - - - - - - 

New Brunawick - Nouvaau- 
Brunswick - - - - - - - - - - 

Qudbec 15 440 899 4,925 120 8,416 18,890 11,345 I 520 6.105 12,701 

Onturto 8 251 523 2,332 44 4.037 8,037 4,210 4 288 3,000 5.337 

Manitoba 5 a a * a a a s I a a a 

Saskatchewan - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Alberta 2 n * a * a a - a 

BritIsh Columbia - Ce-- 
loahie-Nrit.nolque 2 a a a a a a a - a a C 

Yukon and Northwest 
Territories - Yukon 
at Thrritolrel du 
Nord-Oue.t - - - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 32 834 1,819 9,345 202 16,138 34,655 19,630 6 1,038 12,174 23,436 

Percentage rhange - ?aux 
de variation: 

1977/1918 - 3.2 + 0.7 - 	2.3 + 7,8 I 	22.8 + 16.1 • 	12.4 + 	8.6 - 25.0 - 	1.5 + 	6.2 + 	13.7 

1979/1979 + 6.7 - 	3.5 - 	1.1 + 9.6 + 21.0 + 28.7 + 25.8 + 26.3 - - 3.6 10.5 + 22.0 

(I) For small eatabilnlamento, the cost of foci and electricity is includod in the coat of satertaln and supplies. 
(I) Dana Ic ram des petite Itablisaeamntn, le coAt do combustible at do l'llertricltl eat compris Ions celot dee matilren at fournitorca. 



thousands of dollars 

siltieru de dollars 

0- 	4 9 16 32 164 587 1.091 461 3 
46 90 475 6 1,244 2,415 1,029 

20- 49 10 304 633 3,005 51 5,561 12,116 6.875 - 

50- 99 4 199 401 2,406 44 4,128 8,149 4,328 - 

100-199 3 319 662 3,295 101 4,618 10,884 6,937 - 

200-499 - - - - - - - - - 

500-999 - - - - - - - - - 

1,000 or over - no plus - - - - - - - - - 

Head offices, sales of- 
fices and auxIliary 
units - SiOges soclaux, 
bureaus de vente at 
unites uuxlliaires ... ... , -. ,.. 

TOTAl. 32 884 1,819 9,345 202 16,138 34,655 19.630 6 

thousands of dolIsco 

mullets de dollars 

19 	243 	459 

53 	526 	1,218 

357 	3,765 	7,389 
261 	3,920 	6,058 

	

348 I 3.720 
	

8.312 

1,038 	12,174 	23.436 
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TANLE 2. Principal Statistics Classif led by Total limpioyed,(I) 

TABLEAU 2. Stutistiques principalas asivant Is sombre total do 

Bomber 
of 
ma Ca 

Manufacturing activity - Actioit8 manufacturiBre Total activity - Activité totals 

itoh- Production and related Cost of Cost of Value of Value Number Employees Value 
aents workers fuel and materials shipments added of added 

dcc- and of goods working 
Sombre Travailleuru de La tricity(2) supplies(2) of own owners Salarlis 
d'éta- production at aaalmll8a munu- and 

Average number employed blisse- fartore partners 
ments 

Nombre mayen d'eaployBs Number Thousands Wages CoOt do CoOt des Valeur des Valeur Nombre Number Salaries Valeur 
of san- combos- matléreu lioraisona ajoutks de and wages ajoutBe 
hours tible at at 	four- de produits propri0- 
paid de 	l'iIec- oltures(2) de propre tairea 

tricité(2) fabrication at 
Nombre Milliers Salairea aasociBa Noabre Traitements 

d'heoraa- sctlfs at salairea 

payBea 

(1) Includes working owners and partners. 
(I) Lea prnpriëtaires at asaociBs actifs sent incius. 
(2) Per small establishments, the cost of fuel and electricity is included in the cost of materials and supplier 
(2) Bans in ran den petits établisne,sents, le coSt du combustible at de l'BlectricitC eat compris dana celul do 

TABLE 3. inventories, 1979 

TABLEAU 3. Stocks, 1979 

Planulacturing activity - Activlt€ manufacturiêre 

Ttai 

Non-manufacturing 
activity - Products 
or materials 
purchased for 
resale 

ActivitB non-
manufacturiBre - 
Produits Ou 
matières achet8s 
pour is revente 

Nate rial 5, 
supplies, etc. 

f4atiBres, 
fournitures, 

Goods in prucess 

Prsduits an cours 

Piniahed products 
of own manufacture 

Produits tints de 
propre fabrication 

thousands of dollars - slitters de dollars 

	

2,119 	 406 	 1,915 	 4,440 	1,865 

	

835 	 507 	 415 	 1,817 	470 

	

x 	 a 	 a 	 a 	a 

	

n 	a 

	

3,931 	 1,097 	 2,755 	 7,783 	4,026 

	

3,476 	 638 	 2,673 	 6,787 	1,966 

	

1,138 	 669 	 567 	 2,374 	1,09 

	

0 	 5 	 5 	 5 	 x 

	

n 	 a 	 5 	 5 

	

n 	 5 	 * 	 a 

	

5,796 	 1,523 	 3,645 	 10,964 	5,322 

Opening - Ouvarturs: 
Newfoundland - Terre-Heave 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-tdouard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvalle-Ecosse 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
0-86cc 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
lunkatchewan 
Alberta 
British Colombia - Coloabie-Britannique 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at 

Territelres du Nord-OueaC 

Canada 

Cloning - Fermetsre: 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuva 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince--Edouard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelte-troaae 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunawick 
QuBbec 
Ontario 
utani tnba 
Isekatchewan 
Alberta 
British Celu,nbis - Cslombla-Brltasnique 
Yukon and Northwest Tarrltorlea - Vukos at 

Territoiree do Nord-Owest 

Casada 



839,361 	701 813 	5,576 

3,255 

1,512 

(1) 

(1) 

990 

1,133,221 	947 517 	8.626 

2,605 

1,527 

135 

(1) 

983 
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TAJLE 4. Katerials and Supplies Used - Manufacturing Activity. 1978 and 1979 

TAILEAU 4. Hailères at fourniture. utllia8ei - ActinitS sanufscturi9re, 1978 at 1979 

1978 	 1979 

Quantity - Qusntit* Cost - CoOt Quantity - Quantitl Cost - CoOt 

square square Cheusanda of square square thoutands of 
yards cadres dollars yards netres dollars 

venges sAtres sillier. A. v.rgss sltres dilliera do 
carr8es carr8s dollars carr9es carrda dollars 

Large establt.haants reporting detail - Grands 9tablisscsente 
dêclsrsnt on d8tsil: 

Materiel, used - Mati8rea utill,8e.: 

Leather - Cuir: 
Clove leather (cattle, calf and up) - Cuir pour gente (de 

vache, neau at chevreau) 
Glove leather, other - Cuirs pour genta, autree 
All other leather - Tans autree cuirs 

Sroad fabric, all types - Tissua largea, tout genres 

Thread - P81 

Synthetic resins - Rêitiea synth8tiquea 

All other osterials and co.ponent. used Toutes outrea osti9rea 
at co.po.antea utilisis. 

Adjustaent for •stsbllsheents reporting purchases rather than 
eateriale used - Rectification qui dent co.pte des 8tabliasc- 
sends aysnt indlqu8 lea schata efteccu8s I la place des am-
tt9rea udiiis*e. 

Smell eadabli.he.nds not reporting detail - Petite *tablisse-
verts tie d9tlarant pae en dltail 

Containers and other shipping and packaging .atarisl. used - 
Contenants et autras antily.s et fournitures de livrainon ad 
d'esballage utiliaáe: 

Corrugated boses and carton. - Suites et cartons en carton 
ondul8 

Folding and set-up (rigid) boots. paperboard - Suites pliantos 
at sontée. (rigide.) en carton 

Paper. all kinds - Papier, tout genre. 
Labels, tags and printed wrapper. - tiqu.'ttem cc embnllages 

imprl.9n 
All other - Toun autrea 

Operating, maintenance and repair .uppiiea used (emcloding 
fuel) - Pournitures d'esploitation, d'entretien et de rhpero-
tion udilia8es (encluant le combustible) 

Aaount paid out to others for work doom on saterials owned by 
establiaheents - Soo pay8e I dautrea pour travail exlcut8 
sor des aatilre. appartenanc sue Stabliaacsente 

TOTAl, 

(I) Included in Al1 other saterialm and co.p0000ts used. 
(I) lselua dana toutea astral aati8res at conposances utiL4a8es. 

	

- 148 	 - 433 

	

901 
	

1.880 

48 •, .,. 124 

46 
17 ,,• .. 19 

59 • • ... 57 
I ... 

... ... 
... 5 

• .. . .. 144 ... • 221 

	

100 
	

383 

	

12,543 
	

16,138 
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TABLE 5. Shipments of Goods of Own Manufacture, 1978 and 1979 

TABLEAU 5. Livraisona de produits de propre fabrication, 1978 et 1979 

1978 	 1979 

Quantity 	Value 	 Quantity 	Value 

QuantitE 	Valeur 	QuantitB 	Valeur 

dozens thousands of dozens thousands of 
of pairs dollars of pairs dollars 

douzaines milliers de douzaines milliers de 
de paires dollars de pairea dollars 

Large establishments reporting detail - Grands établisse-
ments dBclarant an detail: 

Products - Produits: 

Cloves and mittens - Canto et mitatnes: 

Men's work, all leather - De travail, pour hommea, en cult 

Men's work, leather and fabric - Dc travail, pour hommes, en 
cuir et tissu 

Men's work, all other - Be travail, pour hommes, 1000 autres 

Men's dress, all leather - Be tollette, pour hoanes, en cuir 

Men's sport and athletic, all types - De sport et othlBti-
que, pour hoasea, tous genres 

Women's and children's, dress and work, leather - Dc tot-
lette et travail, pour feanes St enfants, en cult 

Women's and children's, dress and work, all other - Be tot- 
lette at travail, pour feanes et enfants, iou, autres 

Women's and childen's, sport and athletic, all types - Be 
sport ci athletlque, pour fensijes et enfant., tons genres 

Women's and children's, other - D'autre,, pour femmes et 
enf ants 

All other products - Tous autres produits 

Amount received in payment for work done on materials and 
products owned by others - Montant recu en paiement de 
travail exEcutB sur des matiCres et produits appartenant 
C d'autrea 

Less adjustment for value of sales taxes, excise duties and 
outward transportation charges which could not be deducted 
from individual commodity items described above - Moina 
rectification pour tenir coepte de is valeur dee taxes de 
vente, des droits d'accise et des frais de tranport vets 
l'extCrieur qui n'ont pu Ctre dBduits de checun des pro-
dolts dCcrite ci-de,sua 

Small establishments not reporting detail - Petits Ctablis-
seilente ma dCclarant pas en detail 

ADJUSTED VALUE OF SHIPMENTS AND WORII DONE - TOTAL - VALEIJR 
RECTIFIRE DES LIVRAISONS ET DU TRAVAIL EXEcl.rrE 

341,901 15,157 398,554 19,271 

127,785 2,344 128,480 2,497 

65,813 1,028 144,814 1,892 

24,104 2,622 13,312 1,564 

25,282 2,637 34,543 3,904 

6,127 311 12.059 590 

(I) (1) (1) (1) 

(1) (1) (1) (1) 

1,554 ... 1,662 

599 ... 615 

	

a 	 ... 	 - 

	

a 	 ... 	- 353 

	

1,449 	 ... 	3,013 

	

27,551 	 ... 	34,655 

(1) Included in "Women's and children's other gloves and mlttens'. 
(1) Inclus dan. Autres gants at mitaines pour femmes at enfants". 
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ABLE 6. Principal Statistics, 1971-1979 

AKLEAU 6. Statistique. principales, 1971-1979 

Nu.ber Manufacturing activity - Acetvit8 taanufacturi8re Total activity - Activit8 totalo 
of 
estab- 
11.6- Production and related Cost of Cost of Value of Value Noer of Ep1oyees Value 
sents workers fuel and sateriala shipments added working added 

dee- and of goods owner. 
Nombre Travailleura de 1s tricity(l) supplies(l) of own and Sal.i6. 
d'8ta- production at a.si.il8s aenu- partner. 

- blisee- fnturc - 
Santa 

Number thounands Wages CoSt dv CoOt des Valeur des Valeor Noabre de Nuer Salaries Valeor 
of man- coabus- aariAree llvrai,one ajont8e propri8- and wages ajuut8e 
hours tible 	at at four- de produita tatrea et 
paid de l'dlec- nituree(l) de propre aasoci85 

cricit4(l) fabrication actifa 
Sombre Hillier. Salairea Sombre Tcaltesentn 

d'he,rea- at ealsirea 
bosses 
pay*ee 

thousands of dollars thousands of dollars 

mullers do dollars ailliers do dollar. 

CANADA: 

1911 Il 432 869 1,549 69 2,999 6.357 3,268 1 509 2,085 3,685 

1972 12 463 919 1,790 80 3,350 7,049 3,613 1 551 2,389 3,907 

1973 10 501 1,002 2,152 80 3,945 8.390 4,356 - 576 2,773 4,884 

1974 10 529 1,109 2.569 118 5,977 11,396 5,612 - 602 3,274 6,296 

1975 9 391 822 2,557 135 5,464 10,971 5,643 i 454 3,133 5,752 

1976 10 423 857 3,210 174 5,737 11.609 6.003 1 478 3,839 6.605 

1977 10 489 975 3,864 211 6.792 15,225 8,405 1 565 4,622 8,571 

1978: 

9cwfondland - Terre- 
Native - - - - - - - - - - - - 

,Ioce Edward Island - 
Tlc-du-Prince-Edouard - - - - - - - - - - - - 

4,v., Scotia - Nouvelle- 
Icoese - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Mew Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunawick - - - - - - - - - - - - 

QuAbec 8 312 667 2,580 166 5,879 11,956 5,849 I 358 3,195 5.893 
Ontario 4 184 380 1,302 56 2,489 6,123 3.992 - 205 1,894 3,994 
Manitoba - - - - - - - - - - - 
S.akatcbeaan - - - - - - - - - - - 
Alberta - - - - - - - - - - - - 
BritIsh Columbia - Cu- 

iombia-Britannlqoe - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Yukon and Northusat 

Tarritorlea - Yukon 
at Territoirea do 
Nord-Ouest - - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 12 496 1,027 4,082 222 8,368 18,079 9,641 I 563 5,089 9,887 

1979: 

Newfound land - Terre- 
Noune - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Prince Edward laland - 
tl.-du-Prince-dooard - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
fcoase - - - - - - - - - - - - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick - - - - - - - - - - - - 

QuSbec 8 349 715 3,070 165 5,767 14,491 8,851 - 401 3,822 8,913 
Ontario 4 ISO 320 1.427 58 3,207 6,368 3,172 - 165 1,159 3,119 
Manitoba - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - - - - - - 
Alberta - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Brltiah Columbia - Co- 

ioabIe-Brlt.onlque - - - - - - - - - - - 
Yukon and Northweet 

Territories - Yukon 
at Territoires du 
Nord-Oweat - - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 12 499 1,035 4.497 223 8,974 20.859 12.023 - 566 5,581 12,032 

Percentage change - Taua 
6. variation: 

197711978 + 20.0 + 1.4 + 3.3 + 	5.6 + 5.2 + 23.2 + 18.8 + 	17.1 - + 3,3 + 10.1 + 15.4 

1978/1979 - + 0.6 + 0.8 + 10.2 - 0.5 + 	7.2 + 15.4 + 22.2 - 	100.0 + 0.5 + 	9.7 + 	21.7 

(I) for email eatabltsheente, the cost of foal and electricity is included in the coat of eateriale and •uppliee. 
(I) Dana I. caa dea petit. Ntebliue.ente, 1s colIt do combustible at de l'81.ctrtcitd eat cospria daum celui des caLiBre. at foornituras. 
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TABLE 7. Principal Statistics Classified by Total !.ployed,(l) 1979 

TABLEAU 7. Stattatiqusa principal.. soivant I. no.br. total 4e peranonea occup&ss(l). 

Somber 

estab- 

Maufsecuring activity - Activiti .anvfscturiBrs 
of  

rots! 	.lcticlty - Act ivitf 	tocule 

llah- Production and cslated Coat of Cost of Value of Value Number Employees Value 
sent9 workers fuel and materials shipments added of added 

elec- and of goods working 
Sombre Travailleurs de is tricity(2) suppiies(2) of own owners SaIsriBs 
d'fta- production at asm06iiBs manu- and 

Average number employed blinse- factore partners 
sent. 

Sombre .oyen d'e.ploy&a Number Thouaand. Wage. CoSt do CoOt dam Valeut den Valeur Numbre Number Salaries Valeur 
of .an- co.bu.- matter.s iivrsisons ajoutCe de ernI wages ajoutCe 
bourn tible at at four- de produits propriB- 
paid de i'Alec- ntture.(2) de propre talc.a 

tricit8(2) fabrication at 
Nombre itilliern Salaires asooci8a Sombre Trmitemente 

d'heures- acttfs at salairem 
bosses 
pay8es 

thousands of dollars thousands of dollars 

•iiliers de dollar. silliem do dollars 

0-4  
1- 	9 - 109 229 916 	- 	 2.588 	4.887 	2,388 - 122 1.109 	2,485 

10-19 4 	1 63 - 

20-49 2 - 

It)- 99 4 390 806 3.581 	160 	6.386 	15,972 	9.631 - 444 4.872 	9 547 
100-199 I - 

200-499 - - - - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - - - - 	 - 

500-999 
i 	flflfl 	,r.,.A,,n5.,a 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 	 - 
- 	 - 

Head offIces, sales of- 
fices and auniliary 
soILs - liNges soctaux. 
bureaus de vente Cr 

unit&a auxillaires ... ... ... - - - 

TOTAL 12 499 1.035 4,697 223 8,974 20,859 12,023 - 566 5,581 12,032 

(I) Includes working owners and partners. 
(1) Lea propriAtsirea at ansociAs actifa sont md... 
(2) For small entablisbeents, the cost of fuel and electricity is included in the cost of materials and supplies. 
(2) Dane le rem des pants Ntabii,ssaants, 1s coSt do combustible at ds i'AlecrrtcicS eat compris dana ccliii des maciCr.s or fournituren. 

TABLE 8. lnvantori.., 1979 

TABLEAU S. Stocks. 1979 

Manufacturing activity - Activit9 manufacturiBre Non-manufacturing 
activity - Product. 
Or materials 

Materials, Goods in process Finished products purchssed for 
supplies, etc. of own manufacture resale 

Total 
I4atiBrea, PTodulrs CC dour. Produiti finia de Activit8 non- 
fourniturea, propre fabrication .anuf.cturiNre - 

etc. Produits on 
satiBres achetAs 
pour Is revente 

thousand, of dollar. - •tLli.r. do dollars 

Opening - Ouvertura: 
Newfoundland - Terre-N.uv. - - - - - 

prince Edward Inland - tle-du-Prince-dou.rd - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nuuvelle1cos.e - - - - - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick - - - - - 

QuAbec 1,351 398 889 2,638 118 
Ontario 1,010 289 371 1.670 39 
Manitoba - - - - - 

Saskatchewan - - - - - 

Alberta - - - - - 

British Columbia - Colo.bie-Brit.nniqu. - - - - - 

Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at 
Territoices du Nord-Oue.t - - - - - 

Canada 2,361 687 1,260 4,308 157 

Cio.ing - Perseturet 
Newfoundland - Terre-Nauva - - - - - 

Prince Edward Island - tl.-du--Prince-Edouard - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouveile-cosse - - - - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
QuAbac 

- 

1,670 
- 

446 
- 

1.133 
- 

3,249 
- 

174 
Ontario 1.251 347 382 1.980 36 
Manitoba - - - - 

Saskatchewan - - - - - 

Alberta - - - - - 

British Colombia - Colombta-Ncitsrntiqu. - - - - - 

Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at 
Territoires du Nord-Ouest - - - - - 

Canada 2,921 793 1.515 5.229 210 
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ASLE 9. Materials and Supplisa Used - Manufacturing Activity. 1978 and 1979 

•\BLEAU 9. Matterss at fournitures otiliadas - ActivitB .anufacturi8re, 1978 et 1979 

SIC-2491-CAi 

1978 1979 

Quantity - Quantit8 Cost - Coth Quantity - Qusntitd Cost - CoOt 

thousands of thousands of thousands of thou.anda of thousands of thousands of 
square yards square setres dollars aquara yards Iqusre .etres dollars 

llllern de atiLiers 4o sillier, a. •lilIari ds •iLltere de sillien de 
verges carr€e. .9tres csrrds dollar, verges carrdes .2trea carrds dollars 

Material, used - MstiBres utilisde,: 

Leather - Cuir: 

Cowhide - Peso de vmche (1) (1) (1) 87 73 438 
Split. - Peaun fendues 53 44 275 

Broad fabrics - Tisaus large.: 

Broad woven fabrics, pore and chiefly cotton - 
Tissue tiaads, de eotoo, pun at surtnut de coton 2,878 2 406 3,857 2,804 2 344 3,228 

Broad knItted fabrics, pore and chiefly cotton - 
tissue tricot8a, de coton pur at surtout do cots. 633 529 1,224 717 600 1,325 

Plastic coated - tndoits de netibre plastique (I) (1) (I) 311 
Other fabric - Autres tiueus ... ... 197 

Thread - P11 ... ... 221 ... ... 249 

thousand. of •etric thousands of .etric 
pounds tonnes pounds tonnes 

sillier, de tonnes sililera de tosses 
here. .dtriquea llvres .&triques 

Synthetic resin. - Rkain.a syothötique. 420 191 283 800 362 629 

All other .at.rlais used - Touts. autrea satidrea 
utilislts ... ... 1,671 ... ... 2,203 

:sr.enc for c.t.blishoents reporting purchases 
r.nther than saterisis used - Eactificacion qul 
rient 000pte den 8tsblisse,sents syant indiquC 
ion achats effeccuds 8 Is place des saci8rea 
uttliO8eg ... ... 71 ... ... - 402 

Ssall establieheenta not reporting detail - Petits 
êtablinoemeoia se ddclarant pas en ddtail ... ... (1)  _. ... 

Containers and other shipping and packaging a. rev- 
lain used - Contenante at autres ,,sti8res et 
fourniturea de iivraioon at deabsllage utilia8a: 

Corrugated bones and cartons - Bottea et cartons 
en carton unduih .. ... 123 ... ... 156 

Folding and net-up (rigid) bones, psperbosrd - 

suites ptisntes Ct monthes )rigideo) on carton ... ... (2)  ... ... (2) 
Paper, 411 kinds - Papier, tons genres ... ... 12 .. ... 6 
Labels, 	tags and printed crapper. - ftiquectes et 

eobollagee toprisBe ... ... 67 ... ... 62 
All other containers - toss aucrea contenunts ... ... 96 ... ... 115 

Operating, saintenance and repair supplies used 
(excluding fuel) - Fournituree d'expioitstion. 
d'entretlen cc de rdparation utilisBes (cecloant 
It cosbuatible) ... ... 141 ... ... 287 

Asount paid out to others for cork done on mater- 
isle vumed by establishments - Moncanc ocred B 
d'sutres pour du travail endcutS sue des as- 
t0ren appsrtenant sux 6tablissesents ... ... 130 ... ... a 

TOtAl ... 8.368 ... ... 8,974 

I) Included in All other estertals used. 
I) lncluo dan. "Toutes autres sat i8res utiliades 
2) included in "All other containers " , 

inclus dana "tous autres contenants". 
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TABLE 10. ShIpments of Goode of Own Manufacture, 1978 and 197. 

TABLEAU 10. Livraisons de produits de propre fabrication, 197 e Iq 

Products - Produits: 

Cloves, mittens and gauntlet. - Gants. iiitaines et 
gantelets: 

Work - De travail: 

Cotton - Coton 
Combination leather and fabric - Combinaison de cuir 

et de tissu 
Plastic coated - Enduits de matters plastique 

All other glove, - Toua aut rca gants 

Adjustment for establishments reporting producttut 
rather than shipments - Rectification qui ttent 
compte des Ctsbli.sementa ayant indiquC lea quan-
titCe produites I is place dci livraiaons 

All other products - Tous autrea produits 

Small establishments not reporting detail - Petit. 
Itabllssements ne d4clarant pea en d4tail 

Amount received in payment for work done on mater-
iala and products owned by others - Montant recu 
en paiement du travail ex6cut8 our des matiCres et 
des produita appartenant C d'autres 

Less adjustment for value of sales taxes, excise 
duties and outward transportation charges which 
could not be deducted from individual coodity 
items described above - Moms rectification pour 
tenir compte de Is valeur des taxes de vente, des 
droits d'accise et des frais de transport vers 
l'extArieur qui n'ont pu Itre dBduits de chacun 
des produita dCcrita ci-desaus 

ADJUSTED VALUE OP SHIPMENTS AND WORK DONE - TOTAL - 
VALEUR RECTIFLE DES LIVRAISONS ET DO TRAVAIL 
txctrrE 

(I) Included in A11 other gloves". 
(1) inclus dana Toua autres gants. 

1978 	 1979 

Quantity 	Value 	 Quantity 	Value 

Quantttê 	Valeur 	 Quantité 	Valeur 

dozens thousands of dozens thousands of 
of pairs dollars of pairs dollars 

douzaines milliera de douzaines usilliera de 
de paires dollars de paires dollars 

787,423 6,403 726,899 7,096 

(1) (1) (1) (1) 
(1) (1) (1) (1) 

822,304 10,816 791,916 12,897 

4 ... - 

x ... a 

a ... 411 

- 212 

18,079 	 ... 	20,859 
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;LE U. Principal Statistic., 1971-1979 

JjLEAU 11. Statlutiques princlpale., 1971-1979 

N,aber Manufacturing activity - Activitt .anufacturiBre 	 Total activity - Activlt€ tota.le 
of 	 - 
estab- 
lish- 	Production and related 	Coot of 	Coat of 	Value of 	Vulu. 	N,nd,er of Eapioyee. 	Value 
santo 	worker, 	foal and 	•ateriolu 	ahip.enta 	added 	workIng 	 addad 

tier- 	and 	of goods 	owner. 
Nuebra Travailleur. do Is 	trictty(t) supplia.(1) of own 	and 	Salavifa 
d'éta- production at a.siailéa 	 sanu- 	partners 
bliss.- - 	 facture 	 - 
sent. 

Nuaber Thousands Wages 	CoOt do 	CoOt des 	Valour des Valour Noabre de Nusber Salaries 	Valour 
of .an- 	coabus- 	aatifrea 	livraisona 	ajoutBe proprlé- 	and wages 	ajoutfe 
hours 	tibie cc 	at four- 	do produltu 	tslree et 
paid 	fe 161cc- nitures(1) 	do propre 	aaaoclés 

tricité(l) 	fabrication 	actifo 
No.bce Hillier. Salaire. 	 Noubro Traite.entu 

d'heures- 	 at aalairea 

CANADA: 

1971 

1972 

1973 

1974 

1975 

1976 

1977 

1978: 

ft'wfvufldllnd - Terre-
9euve 
rinco Edward bland - 
I 1e-du-Prince-douard 

'ova Scotia - Nouvelle-
icoese 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-
arunawick 

Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alber to 
British Colusbis - Co- 

lo.bie-Britannique 
Yukon and Northwest 
Territories - Yukon 
at Territoires do 
Nord-Oneat 

CANADA 

1979 

Newfoundland - Terra-
Neuve 

Prince Bdward Island - 
tle-du-Prince-tdouard 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
cosse 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-
S runowick 

Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Csluabl. - Co- 

loubie-Bri tanniqu. 
Yukon and Northwest 
Territorlea - Yukon 
at Terriioires do 
Nord-O,oeat 

CANADA 

P.rcentage change - flux 
da variation: 

hes 
payNes 

thounonds of dollars thousards of dollars 

ailliers de dollars *1111ccs do dollars 

69 1,124 2,193 4,761 103 6,160 15,911 9,327 21 1,337 6,555 9,984 

65 1,144 2,190 4,614 Ill 7,201 17,285 10,106 19 1,356 6,684 10,982 

64 1,134 2.221 5,439 111 8.682 19,076 10,609 22 1,338 7,582 11.923 

61 1,049 2,089 5,926 132 9,236 20,852 11,797 20 1,270 8,251 13,136 

55 1.058 2,099 7,053 171 10,306 23,991 13,569 13 1,287 9,623 16.505 

51 1,008 1,963 7,214 196 9,761 24,170 14,417 13 1,228 10,046 17.772 

46 1,045 2,050 7,965 221 10,259 25,041 15,049 10 1.259 10,965 18,637 

; 32; 68; 2,980 82 4,228 9.499 5,472 8 430 4,407 7,142 
18 484 942 4,146 129 4,011 12.108 7,926 5 558 4.975 8,747 
4 x s 5 x 0 5 0 - 5 5 * 

2 * n s n x x I -  x n x 

I x 5 1 0 0 5 0 - 5 5 0 

49 983 1,985 8,517 258 10,957 27,719 16,957 I) 1,195 11,318 19,452 

2; 291 566 2,683 66 5.233 9,600 4,455 9 343 3,425 5,530 
18 571 1,096 5,041 170 6,734 16,041 9,816 5 666 6,346 11,257 
4 a s a a a x x - c * 

3 a a o a x s n - a a a 

48 1,032 2,010 9,202 294 15.404 32,816 17,974 14 1,222 12,007 20,498 

197711978 	+ 6.5 	- 5.9 	- 3.2 	+ 6.9 	4 16.7 	+ 6.8 	J+  10.9 	J+  12.7 	+ 30.0 	- 5.1 	4 3.2 	• 4.4 

1978/1979 	- 2.0 	+ 5.0 	4 1.3 	4 8.0 	• 14.0 	J+  40.6 	4 16.2 	4 6.0 	4 7.7 	4 2.3 	4 6.1 	• 5.4 

(1) For small .stablialnaents, the coat of joel and electricity is included in the cost of asterials and s.,pplisa. 
(1) Dana 10 Cam des pacEts établlssaaencs, Is coOt du coabustibie Ct do l'Blectrlcité s.c cospris dana celul des satiBrea et foornitures. 
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TABLE 12. Principal Statistics Classified by Total E.ployed,(1) 1979 

TASLEAU 12. Statintiques principales sui.snt lv no,nbre total de persunnes occupAes(L), 1979 

Number 
of 
em tab- 

Manufacturing activity - Activict .anufacturi8re Total activity - Activit8 tota.ie 

lish- Production and related Cost of Cost of Value of Value Number Employees Value 
aunts workers fuel and .aterials shipments added of mided 

alec- and of goods working 
No.bre Travalileurs do La triclty(2) .uppllea(2) of own owners SalarlAn 
d'Wta- production at asaisilta Raflu- and 

Average number employed bllsue- facture partners 
'ants 

Nombre onyen demployWs 	 Number Thousands Wages 	Cont do 	CoOt des 	iraleur des Valeur Noobre 	Number Salaries 	Valour 
of son- 	 combos- 	satiArea 	llvraiøons ajoutie de 	 and wages 	ajost€e 
hours 	 tibie at 	at four- 	de prodults 	proprit- 
paid 	 de 161cc- nirures(2) 	de propre 	 tairea 

tricit6(2) 	 fabrication 	et 
Nombre Mullets Salairea 	 aasociAs Nombre Traitements 

d'heures- 	 actifa 	 at salaires 
homroes 
payNes 

thooCands of dollars 	 thousand, of 

silliers de dollars 	 milliers de 

0- 	4 14 29 37 
1 

529 625 96 8 20 165 
5- 	9 9 48 90 a 29 873 1,532 656 4 52 437 

10- 19 8 lOt 194 982 2,205 4,337 2,160 2 126 1,346 
20- 49 10 273 544 2,545 37 3,410 7,512 4,041 - 323 3,153 
50-99 5 

100-199 1 591 1,145 5,109 228 8,387 28,910 11,021 - 701 6,906 
200-499 1 - 
500-999 - - - - - - - - - - - 

1,000 or over - ou plum - - - - - - - - - - - 

Head offices, sale, of- 
fices and austliary 
units - SiNges soctaux, 
bureaux de veal cc 
unttNs ausiiiaires - - - - - - - - - - 

TOTAL 46 1,032 2.020 9,202 294 15,404 32.816 17,974 14 1.222 12,007 

(1) Includes working owners and partners. 
(I) Lea propriNtaires cc aa.oclNu uctlfs aunt inclus. 
(2) For small establishments, the cost of fuel and electricity is included in the coat of material, and supplies. 
(2) Dens 1e caa des petit. 8tsbltuseaents, Is coOt du combustible at do l'NlectricitN eat co.pris dana celut des .atlNrea et fourniturc 

TAILE 13. Inventories, 1979 

TABLEAU 13. Stock., 1979 

dollars 

tol Lam 

96 
654 

2.430 
4,324 

13,004 

20,498 

Manufacturing activity - ActivitN sanufacturiNre 

Total 

Materials, 
supplies, etc. 

MatiNre., 
fournitures, 
etc. 

Non-manufacturing 
activity - Products 
or materials 
purchased for 
resale 

AmttvitW non-
aanufacturlêre - 
Pcoduitn on 
matlArea achetNo 
pour Is revente 

Goods in process 

Frnduits en cours 

Finished products 
of own manufacture 

Produits flnis do 
propre fabrication 

Opening - Ouverture 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neon. 
prInce Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-Edouard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-6cos.e 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
QuWbec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberra 
tirittnh Colombia - Coiosbie-Britannique 
Yukon and Northwest Territorise - Yukon at 

Territoirea do Word-Quest 

Canada 

Closing - Fermeturs: 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-tdouard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecouse 
New Srunsvich - Nouveau-Brunswick 
QuNbec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Albert, 
British ColombLs - Cuiembie-Oritannique 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at 

Tsrritoirss do Nord-Oue.t 

Canada 

chwuaaods of dollars - •tlliern do dollars 

2,429 72 420 1,911 	 a 
1,347 

a 

5 

514 
a 

X 

1,237 
a 

5 

	

3,098 	405 

	

a 	 S 

	

5 	 - 

3,578 697 2,136 6,612 	744 

2,298 76 560 2,934 	 a 
i,632 

0 

a 

787 
5 

S 

1,644 
0 

5 

	

4,063 	613 

	

0 	 0 

	

5 	 - 

5,016 978 2,910 8,904 	1,040 
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TABLE 14. Materials and Supplies Used - Manufacturing Activity, 1978 and 1979 

TABLEAU 14. Matièreo et fourniturea utilisges - Activitfi manufacturière, 1978 et 1979 

Cost - Coflt 

1978 1979 

thousands of dollars 

slitters de dollars 

Large establishments reporting detail - Grands Btablisaementa dBclarant en dtail: 

Fabric - Tissu: 
Felt - Feutre 1,809 1,715 
Other (imitation leather and fur, velvet and other pile fabrics) - Autres (imita- 

tion cuir et fourrure, velours et autres tissus peluchBs) 2,067 5,157 

Hatter's fur - Foils de chapeilerie (1) (1) 

Fur skins and plates - Fourrures (peaux) at moquettes 1,090 2,311 

Straw - De paille 113 (I) 

Rat brald, not over 6 	wide - Calons A chapeaux, 6•' ou solos de largeur 100 102 

Hoods and shapes, textile (knitted, crocheted, plaited or woven) - Clochea et 
forses en matiBrea textiles (rricores, crochetgea, 	treas6es ou tiss6s) 106 68 

Hoods and shapes, straw - Cloches et formes, en paula 281 256 

Hoods and shapes, felt - Clothes et formes, en feutre 597 1,333 

All other materials - Toutea autrea matiBrea 2,769 2,386 

Adjustment for establishments reporting purchases rather than materials used - 
Rectification qui dent compte des €tabiissements ayant indiqu6 les achats 
effectués B is place des matièrea utilisges 	 - 13 	- 325 

Small establishments not reporting detail - Petits 6tablissements ne déclarant pas 
en d6tail 	 1,104 	1,303 

Containers and other packaging materials and supplies used - Contenants et autres 
matiBrea at (ournitures d'emballage utllis8s 

Folding and set-up (rigid) boxes - Bottes pliantes et bottes montes (rigldes) 	149 	172 

Corrugated boxes and cartons - Bottes at cartons en carton onduiB 	 204 	201 

All other - Tous autres 	 32 	28 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding fuel) - Fournitures 
d'entretten, d'exploitation et de reparation utiitséea (sauf le combustible) 	181 	L98 

Amount paid Out to others for work done on materials owned by establishments - 
Montant verse B d'autres pour travail execute sur des matiBres appartenant aux 
êtablissements 	 368 	499 

TOTAL 	 10,957 	15,404 

(1) included in "All other materials. 
(1) Inclus dana "Toutes autres matiBrea". 
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TABLE 15. Shipments of Goods of Own Manufacture, 1978 and 197 

TABLEAU 15. Livraisons de produits de propre fabrication, 19 

1978 	 1979 

Quantity Value Quantity Value 

Quantit4 Valeur QuantitB Valeur 

dozens thousands of dozens thousands of 
dollars dollars 

douzaines mutters de douzaines milliers de 
dollars dollars 

Large establishments reporting detail - Grands Btablisse-
ments dBclarant en dBtail 

Products - Produits: 

Caps and helmets - Casques at casquettes 

Rats, men's - Chapeaux, pour hommes: 
Felt - De feutre 
Straw - Os paille 
Fur, real - Dc fourrure 
Other materials - Autres mat tBre 

Hats, women's - Chapeaux, pour femmes: 
Felt - Dc feutre 
Straw - Dc paille 
Fur, real - Dc fourrure 
Other materials - Autres matières 

Hats, children's - Chapeaux, pour enfsnts 

Headwear, other - Coiffures, autres 

All other products - Tons autrea produits 

Amount received in payment for work done on materials and 
products owned by others - Montant recu en paiement du 
travail exBcutB sur des matières et produits appartenant 
B d'autres 

Less adjustment for value of sales taxes, excise duties and 
outward transportation charges which could not be deducted 
from individual commodity items described above - Moms 
rectification pour tenir compte de la vsleur des taxes de 
vente, des droits d'accise et des frais de transport Vera 
l'extBrieur qui n'ont pu Btre dBduits de chacun des pro-
duits dBcrtts ci-dessus 

Small establishments not reporting detail - Petits Btablis-
sements ne dBclarant pas en dAtail 

ADJUSTED VALUE OF SHIPMENTS ABD WORX DONE - TOTAL - VALEUR 
RECTIFIEE DES LIVRAISONS Ef DII TRAVAIL EXCUTE 

(1) Confidential included in All other products. 
(1) Confidentiel; compris dana 'TouS autreC produits. 

370,208 5,247 555,180 10,529 

32,890 4,430 39,210 5,421 

} 	

154,276 5,491 41,649 3,485 

21,927 2,067 22,636 2,412 
45,699 1,018 12,335 654 
4,635 2,176 5,072 2,723 
17,213 1,514 14,193 927 

31,009 1,151 40,743 1,067 

2,656 ... 3,506 

(1) 	(1) 

	

- 124 	... 	 - 210 

	

2,133 	... 	 2,302 

	

27,759 	.. . 	32,816 
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A9I.9 16. Principal StatIstic., 1971-1979 

ALiAU 16. Statiatiques principales, 1971-1979 

Nu.br Manufacturing acttntcy - Acttc'it8 manufactori8re 
of  

Total activity - Acttvtt9 cotale 

as tab- 
1116- Production and related Cost of Coat of Value of Value Number of £.plop'eee Value 
.dll workers fuel and materials ship.ents added working added 

alec- and of good. owners 
No.bre Travsilleors 4o Is tricity(l) sopplies(1) of wnn and Sa.larifi 
d'6ta- production at saai.il9s manu- partners 
bllaae- facturo 
•ent 5 

Number Thousands Wages CoSt do CoOt des Valeuc d.s Valsor Nombre de Number Salaries Valour 
of man- co.bu.- eatiNrea iivrataoos ajsut*e propri6- and .ages ajoutNe 
hours tible cc at four- de prodults tairem at 
paid do l'9lec- niture.(1) do propre saoci6a 

tricit8(1) fabrication actif. 
No.bre Miliiea S.iaire. Nombre Traitomeote 

d'heor.a- at ialairea 
ho..es 
payNe, 

thousands of dollars theusands of dollars 

silliers do dollars muller, do dollars 

1911 40 869 1.713 3,261 31 8,366 15.731 7.480 14 1,016 4,656 8,301 

1972 41 947 1.841 3.939 64 9,310 18,574 9,598 13 1,103 5,500 10,562 

1973 42 932 1,849 4,503 80 11,225 21,529 10,416 15 1,106 6,422 11,076 

1914 44 937 1,892 5,169 101 12,684 23,671 12,096 12 1,137 7,395 12,680 

1975 40 893 1.860 5,566 121 11,775 24,217 12,354 11 1,059 7,714 13,719 

1976 41 882 1.791 6,112 132 12,556 28,104 15,639 9 1,045 8,824 16,624 

1977 44 1,171 2.368 9,228 187 18,900 40,793 22,076 8 1,396 12,960 24,720 

1916, 

\ufoundland - Terre- 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 

,oce Edward Island - 
llo-du-Prince-fdouard - - - - - - - - - - - 

. 	Scotia - Nouvelle- 
lcd.. - - - - - - - - - -. - - 

S,o Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Stonevick - - - - - - - - - - 

Qu6bec 32 672 1,310 5,361 81 23,377 21,384 14,244 5 809 8,079 16,069 
Ontario 18 534 1,105 4,602 205 9,875 19,799 10,209 5 663 6,471 11.004 
Manitoba 1 1 z 5 a K n x - 5 5 5 

Saskatchewan - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Alberta 3 a I I S a n K -  5 5 

British Coluebia - Co- 
lo.bie-Britsnnique 2 s a a - K 5 5 - 5 5 0 

Yukon and Northwest 
TerrLtorlea - Yukon 
et Torritoirea du 
Nocd-Ooest - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 53 1,300 2,600 10,592 197 24,038 48,712 25,255 10 1,588 15,442 28,043 

1979- 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Neuve - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Prince Edward Island - 
Sle-du-Prisce-tdouard - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelie- 
Ecosse - - - - - - - - - - - - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Qu*bec 31 716 1,445 6,162 s 11,028 35,366 19,151 6 881 8.857 20,829 
Ontario 21 559 1,161 5,244 s 15,505 26,472 12.972 6 700 1,839 14,106 
Manitoba 1 a x a a * a a a a a 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Alberta 2 a s a - a a a - 0 1 

British Columbia - Co- 
ln.bie-Britannlque 2 a s a a a a n - a a n 

Yukon and Norchweat 
Territories - lob., 
at Territoires do 
Word-Onset - - - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 57 1,333 2,722 11,941 211 33,331 63,713 33.224 10 1.634 17.408 36,237 

Percentage change - Taos 
de variation: 

1977/1978 + 25.0 + 	12,23 + 9.8 + 14,8 + 	5,4 + 27,2 + 29,6 + 	24,4 + 25.0 + 13.9 • 19.2 5 	23.4 

2979/1979 + 	3.6 + 	2.5 + 4.7 + 	22.8 + 37.6 a 	38,7 + 30.6 + 31.6 - + 	4.2 + 	12.7 + 29.2 

(I) for small establishments, the coat of fuel and electricity is included in the coat of ,natnriain and supplies. 
(I) Dana Is cIa des petits Wtablis.esents, I. coOt do combustible at de l'Nl.ctcicitf eat co.pria dana celui des mstières cc fournicures. 
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TABLE 17. Principal Statistic. Claaaif 1.4 by Total Employnd.(l) 1979 

TABLEAU 17. Statiatique, princtpales .ndvsnt Xe sombre totol 4e parsons.. occupdoa(I), 1979 

	

Number Manufacturing activity - Activit9 .anufacturiBre 	 Total activity - Actioit8 tocale 
of 
satb- 
Itoh- 	Production and rotated 	 Cost of 	Cost of 	Value of 	Value 	Noer 	E.ployeea 	 Value 
ments 	workers 	 foul and 	.aterials 	shipments 	added 	of 	 edded 

alec- 	and 	 of goods 	 working 
Noabre Travailleurs de is 	 cricicy(2) supplie.(2) of own 	 owners 	Salarits 
deco- production at aasimiiás 	 menu- 	 and 

Average number employed 	bliss.- 	 Eacture 	 partner. - 
sent a 

Ifembre moyen d'empioyi. 	 Number Thousands Wages 	CoOt do 	CoOt 4.. 	Valour des ValOur Noabrs 	Number Salaries 	Valour 
of man- 	 cosbua- 	matiHrea 	lieralsona aoutNe de 	 and wage& 	ajout8e 

	

hours 	 tibi, at 	ci four- 	de produita 	 propri*- 

	

paid 	 de ['81cc- niturea(2) 	do propre 	 talrea 
trtcit9(2) 	 fabricatios 	 et 

Nombre flh1It,r. 	Salatre. 	 a..oci&s Nombre Traituments 
d'hcur,s- 	 actifs 	 cc salaires 
ho..ea 
pay9ee 

thousands of dollars 	 thousands of dollars 

silliers de dollars 	 sillIers do dollar. 

	

0- 4 	 13 	 26 	52 	 201 	- 	 1,934 	 2.192 	 258 	7 	 26 	201 	 257 

	

5- 9 	 9 	 58 	Ill 	 437 	- 	 983 	 1,885 	 902 	3 	 58 	437 	 902 

	

10- 19 	 15 	 182 	351 	1,483 	13 	 3,436 	 6,424 	3.002 	- 	 215 	2,002 	 3,074 

	

20- 49 	 II 	 261 	546 	2.511 	106 	 5,344 	11.894 	 6,795 	- 	 334 	3,662 	 8,552 

	

50- 99 	 5 	 305 	618 	2,771 	34 	 8,495 	17,203 	9,089 	- 	 382 	4,260 	10,124 

	

100-199 	 4 	 501 	1,044 	4,544 	118 	 13,139 	24,115 	13,178 	- 

	

200-499 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 

	

500-999 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 
1,000 or over - ou plus 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 

Head office., sales of- 

	

639 	6,846 	13,328 

fIces and maxillary 
unitO - StHges soda.., 
bureaus 4e vent, at 
snitCu maniliaires 	 ... 	 ... 	 •.. 	 •,. 	 ••, 	- 

TOTAL 	 57 	1.333 	2,722 	11,947 	271 	 33.331 	63,113 	33,224 	10 	 1,654 	17,408 	36,237 

(1) Includes working owners and partners. 
(1) Lea proprl8talres or assoctHs acttfs aunt inclun. 
(2) For asall establishments, the cost of fuel and electricity is Included in the coat of materials and suppliee. 
(2) Dana 1e ces des petito Htablissements, In coOt do coubuNtible et do 1'61ectrtcit8 eat compris dana celui des astiCre, at fournicures. 

TABLE 18. inventorIes, 1979 

TABLEAU 18. Stocks, 1979 

ManufacturIng activity - ActivitB manufactur[8ra Non-aam,facturtng 
activity - Products 
or materials 

Materials, Goods in process 	Finished products purchased for 
supplies, etc. of own manufacture resale 

Total 
MatiCres, Produics an coors 	Produits hots de Activtt8 non- 
fournitures, propre fabrication manufacturiBre - 
etc. Produits ow 

satl8re, achet9s 
pour 1s revente 

thousands of dollar. - milliers, de dollar. 

Opening - Ouverture: 
Newfoundland - Tarre-Neune - - - - - 
Prince Edward island - tle-du-Prioce-douard - - - - - 
Nova Scotia - Houvelle-fcosse - - - - - 
New Brunswick - Nouvean--Brunsuick - - - - - 
Qu8bec 2,505 675 821 4,001 793 

Ontario 3,808 577 781 5,166 920 

Manitoba a ii 5 5 - 
Saskatchewan - - - - - 
Alberta a - - 5 - 
British CoLombia - Colo.bie-Britanniquo x 5 n - 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at 

Terrttoirea do Nord-Oueut - - - - - 

Canada 6,583 1,281 1,634 9,498 1,713 

Closing - Feriseture, 
Newfoundland - Terre-Mauve - - - - - 
Prince Edward island - tle-du-Prince--Hdouard - - - - - 
Nova Scotia - Nouveile-4cnsse - - - - - 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick - - - - - 
Qn8bec 3,692 1,172 1,226 6,090 1,352 

Ontario 4,735 1,304 2,232 8,271 1,816 

Manitoba x a 5 - 
Saskatchewan - - - - - 
Alberta a - - a - 
British Colombia - Coinebie-Britannique 5 1 5 5 - 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at 

Territoires du Nord-Oweat - - - - - 

Canada 8,680 2,524 3,504 14.708 3,168 
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\Ht.E 19. Materisle and Supplies Used - Manufacturing Activity, 1918 and 1979 

HLEAU 19. Msti6res et fouraitures utilis8es - ActivitB manufagturi&re, 1978 at 1979 

1978 	 1919 

Quantity - Quantit6 	 Coat - CoOt 	Quantity - Quantit8 	 Coat - CoOt 

thousand, of thouaa,uia of thousands of thousands of thousands of thousands of 
square yards square metres dollars square yards squara metres dollars 

silliers do milliare do sillier. do •illiers do silliers do silliers do 
verges tarrIes mItres carrIe dollars verges carrIes mItres carrls dollars 

Large eatablishments reporting detail - Grands 
&tabllsaesents dlclarant on dltail: 

Kat.risla purchaaad - Matiltea achetlee: 

Unmated fabrics - Tissue non-enduits: 

Cotton and cotton mixtures - Coton et .Ilanges 
do coton 3.301 2 765 3.678 3,824 3 	197 4,758 

Wool and wool mixtures - Lame et .*laogea do 
lame 334 279 724 354 295 830 

Mao-s.de fibres and fibre siaturea - Fibtea syo- 
thltiquen at s&lsngea do fibrea 1,124 940 1,635 2,174 1,817 2,730 

Other - Autres ... ... 1.569 ... ... 2,204 

Coat.d fabric. - Tis.ua .nduitn 1,630 1 363 2,355 2,357 1 970 3,684 

Miscellaneous materials - MatUres diveross: 

Plastic film - Film do plaetique ... ... 306 ... ... 392 

Loather - Cuir ... ... 6,013 .. ... 9,387 

Thread - 811 ... ... 222 .. ... 403 

Bockles - bodes ... ... 1,580 ... ... 2,565 

All other saterials and components purchased - 

Too' norma Ilbento at ntUrea achet8s .,. ... 1,043 ... ... 1,489 

Adjustment for establlsh.ento reporting parchames 
rather than materIals used - Rectification qul 
tl.nt co.pte des Itablissoment., ayant indiqul 
Its achats effectul. B is place des matUres 
utilisle. ... ... - 	177 ... ... - 	1,265 

Small •.tablmnh.onts not reporting detail - Petitn 
Itablissements no ddclarant paa en dltsil ... ... 4,207 ... ... 4,800 

Containers and other shipping and packaging xpter- 
isis used - Contenants at autro, matUre, at 
fouroitomes do llvralsoo at deaballage uti 
lisle: 

Folding and not-up (rigid) boxes, paperboard - 
Belt.s pliantes it montle. (rigides) an carton ... ... 134 ... ... 247 

Corrugated boxes and cartons - lottes at cartons 
an carton ondull . . - .. 197 ... ... 536 

Bags, transparent fil. - Sacs en fil. transparent ... ... 25 ... ... 35 

All other - Too. autres ... ... 13 .,. ,.. 9 

Oparatlog, maintenance and repair supplies used 
(excluding fuel) - Fourniturea desploitation. 
d'sntretieo et do rlparatton utiiisles (excluant 
I. combustible) ... ... 358 ... ... 544 

Amount paid out to others for work done on mater- 
isIs owned by e.tsblisheontn - Mootsnt versl B 
dautres pour du travail exlcutI our des ma- 
tiBres appartoneot sun Btablinaementn ... ... 156 .. ... 183 

TOTAL ... ... 24,038 . .. ... 33,331 
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TABLE 20. Shipments of Goods of Own Manufacture, 1978 and 1979 

TABLEAU 20. Livraisons de produits de propre fabrication, 1978 et 1979 

1978 
	

1979 

Quantity 	Value 	Quantity 	Value 

dozens 	thousands of 	dozens 	thousands of 
dollars 	 dollars 

douzaines 	ailliers de 	douzaines 	milliers de 
dollars 	 dollars 

Large establishments reporting detail - Grands Btabiisse-
aents déclarant en d€tatl: 

Products - Produits: 

Belts - Ceintures 

Suspenders - Bretelles 

Academic, burial and church garments - V8tements acad&-
wiques, de funérailles et d'office religieux 

Safety clothing - VBtementa de sécurité 

Tailors canvas fronts - Devants en toile de ti1leurs 

Shoulder pads - Epaulettee 

All other products - Tous autres produtta 

Aiount received in payment for work done on materials and 
products owned by others - Montant recu en paiement du 
travail exécuté sur des mattéres et des prodults appar-
tenant B autrut 

Lees adjustment for value of sales taxes, excise duties and 
outward transportation charges which could not be deducted 
from individual commodity items described above - Mains 
rectification pour tenir compte de is valeur des taxes de 
ventes, des draits &acciae et des frais de transport vers 
l'extérieur qui n'ont Pu être dBdutta de chacun des pro-
duits décrits ci-dessus 

Small establishments not reporting detail - Petits établis-
sements ne déclarant pas en detail 

ADJUSTED VALUE OF SHIPMENTS ABD WORK DONE - TOTAL - VALEUR 
RECTIFIE DES LIVRAISONS El DU TRAVAIL EXCUU 

(1) Confidential; included with A11 other products. 
(1) Confidentiel; compris dana Tous autree produits". 

420,104 16,588 608,068 24,120 

32,332 779 43,449 1,010 

(1) ... 1,681 

8,624 ... 13,355 

131,624 3,269 1 
866,053 5,728 

836,929 2,395 

11,203 ... 10,770 

(1) 

- 370 	... 	- 517 

6,284 	... 	6,966 

48,772 	. . . 	63,713 
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FTAF11 1?HP?FNTI (EXCLUDING IMALL BUSIIESSEI) 
LASSIFIED II 1979 TO SIC 175 

I.!ATHEB GLOVE FACTORIES 
HIWIRO EMPLOYMENT Ill! RANGES (1) 

ETABLIS'!JI!PT! (!&UF tEl PETIIES EIITBEPRISE!) 
CLASSIPIES ER 1979 A CAR 175 

P&BRIQU!S ES GAITS El CUIR 
DOURlY 1!RPLOI PAR TRANCE! GE TULLE (1) 

QUEBEC 

AUSTIN GLOVE MEG CO. (ST TIlE) P0 BOX 1088, SHEREROOKE, JiM 50 (02) 
GANTERIE AUCLAIR INC. 35 RUE IT APAND, LORETTEVILLE, G2A 2K8 (09) 
GENTEEl! OLYMPIQUE INC. 211 RUE ST PIERRE, ST-TITE LAVIOLETTE, 001 3H0 (03) 
UNTO LRUPENTIDE INC. 9200 NEILLEUR, ST TIlE, 1421 2B1 	(044) 
LA GANTEFIE B C L LTEE, 158 RUE CAPON, OT-PACOME CT! KAMOURASKA, GOt 310 (04) 

LA GARTER I! CANADIENNE ATE!, 14401 DEl PINS 0, ANCIENN! LORETTE, 02! 169 (06) 
LES PF.0041TS OK SECUIIITE NORTON QUEBEC LTEE, 3925 RACHEL VAST, MONTREAL, 1411 114 (05) 
LEO PEODUITO CE SECURITE NORTON QUEBEC ITEE, 	(ST TI! PLANT), 3925 RACHEL FAST, MONTREAL, NiX 124 (06) 
RIGAMT LIE!, 131 110! EU MOULflI, 2T-ADELPHE CT! CHAMPLAIN, 601 260 (09) 
HORIBEAL GLOVE WORKS LID, 	(ST FRSIICNG) • 400 SAUVE WEST, MONTREAL, H31. 118 (01) 

011k RIO 

ONTARIO GLOVE MEG CO LID, 25 REGINA IT I, WAT!RLOO, 123 198 (09) 
SUPERIOR GLOVE NONES LID, VINY SI, ACTOR, L7J 151 (06) 
THE HUCE GLOVE CO LTD, 120 VICTOEII II I, KITCHEN!!, 126 2113 (05) 
hATERLOO GLOVE MEG CO LTD, 105 ERR STREET W. WATERLOO, 12L 1TII (041) 

MANITOBA 

GOODIIEAR CLOVE CO LED, 	1116 ALEXANDER AVE I, WINNIPYG, RIB 0L3 (04) 
FABER GLOVE MANUFACTURING CO LTD, 560 NCDERNOT AVE. NINNIPRG, P3k OC1 (05) 
OTFILING GLOVE CO LTD, 165 OELRIRII AVE, WINNIPEG, R211 20 (04) 

A LA S ETA 

ALBERTA 61.01! CO LTD. (BED DEEP) • 11807-105 AVE, EDMONTON, TSN 251 (01) 
AlBERTA GLOVE CO LTD. (CALGARY), 10646-101ST STREET, EDMONTON, 150 211 (08) 

:11514 COLOMBIA -- COLONBIE BOIITANVIQUE 

JCHII WATSON LTD, 127-2ND AVENUE EAST, VANCOUVER, VST 1844 	(05) 

(1) EMPLOYMENT OIZE FANGS CODEI 
CODES DES TAANCHIS GE TULLE DE L'EMPLCI 

CODE (lUMBER 	E(IPLOEED CODE lUMPER 	!MELOYP.D 
PENIONNES OCCUPEES PERIONNE! OCCUR!!! 

(01) 0-4 (07) 200-999 
(02) 5-9 (08) 500-999 
(03) 10-19 (9)  1,000-1,899 
(08) 20-49 (10)  1,500-2,899 
(CS) 50-99 (11)  2,500-8,999 
(06) 100-199 (12)  5,000- 

• CLASSIFIED TO THIS INDUSTRY FOR THE FIRST TIME 
CLASSIPIE A CETTE INGUSTRIE POUR LA PEEMIEP! LOIS 
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ISTANLIS#IIENTS (EXCLUDING SMALL BUSINESSES) 	ETABLISSEMENTS (SAl? LES PETITES ENTREPAISES) 
CLASSIFIED IN 1979 TO SIC 21191 	 CLASSIFIES EN 1979  A CAE 21191 

FALIC GLOVE #ANUFACTOAEIS 	 FABRICANTS DI GANTS EN 11550 
Ftif Ni 95 ELOYN II.T 	LZE SINSES (I) 	 500115111 L'ETPLOI PAD. 1115111 i 	TALLE (1) 

S I DEL 

AEI.ION DICKINSON CO CANADA LTD. (ELMONI CANADA DIM-COVANSYILLE), 105 LAUDER, COVANSV1LLE, .14K 2KM (06) 
IIISUSIBIAL TESTILE! (1977)  LTD. 	(EAST ANOUS LANT) , 200 CLINTON TI. TORONTO, (ONT), M6G 2Y5 (Os) 
JONAC CAIIADA INC. 	(COATICOOK) , PC, LEEBE, JOB 1(0 	(011) 
JOMAC CANADA INC. 	(BEEbE), 20, BEEbE, JUN lED (05) 
LONENCE EEODIJCTS LIMITED, oil EDHCND Sr, YALLEIFIELD. 365 3E8 (03) 

TAPAICO INC, P 0 bOX 12t,. ATEA S CLIFF, JOB 1CC (04) 

ONTARIO  

BIiEa.Y OAMUEACTIJRIMG CO LID, 	(POuT CEEDIT), 920 LAKETNORE SD EAST, 20111 CREDIT, L55 1111 	(05) 
MELlON DICEINSON CO CANADA LTD. 	(EDNONT CANADA DIV-RUOCKVILLE), 105 LAUDER, COAANSVILLE, J2A 2P8 (Si) 
CATASACT CAllUS LINITED, 5680 MUAZE ST UNIT B. NIAGARA FALLS, L2E 11(7 (03) 
1(11110011 TEXTILES LTD, 	635 TECURSEM LID A, WINDSOS, 1181 11111 	(05) 

(1) EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGE CODES 
CODE! DES ThANCUE! DE TAILLE SE L'!MPL0I 

CODE NUMBER EMPLOYED CODE NUNBEE EMPLOYED 
PERSONNES OCCUPENS PERSONNEl OCCUPEES 

(01) 0-11 (07) 200-1199 
(02) 5-9 (08) 500-999 
(03) 10-19 (09) 1,000-1,1199 
(011) 20-119 (10) 1,500-2,899 
(05) 50-99 (11) 2. Y00-11,999 
(06) 100-1119 (12) 5.000- 

S 	CLASSIFIED TO THIS INOUITNT POE THE FIRST TINE 
CLASSIPIE A CETTE INDUSTRIE 2009 LA PREMIERE FOIS 
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F.STABLISHRENTS (EXCLUDING SHALL BUSINESSES) 
CLASSIFIED II 1979 TO SIC 24492 

NAT AND CAP INDUITRY 
SHUWI4IC EMPLOYMENT SIZE EANGES (1) 

ETABLISSENENT! (SAY? LES PETITE! ENTREPRISE!) 
CLASSIFIES EN 1979 A CAR 2992 

IVDIiS'ERIE DES CRAPEAUX Er CASQUETTES 
rCNNAWTL4iMELOT PAR TRANCHE US TAILLE (1) 

cU £ B S C 

ANITA PINENULT MILLINERY INC. 2070 CLARK IT, MONTREAL, H21 2E7 (04) 
ANTISTIC HEADWEAR MPG CO INC. 129 MCGILL ST, MONISERL, 92T 2Z5 (03) 
CANADIAN HAT MPG CORP. 2050 ELIDE!, MONTREAL, H31 2.15 (ON) 
KATAS MILLINERY LTD, 	2050 BLEUBY ST. MONTREAL, H3A 2.15 (05) 
LA NODE MILLINERY INC. 7014 WCTEE DANE WEST, 1IONIREAL, 83C 1.32 (02) 

MACILL HAT II?G INC, 9600 IT LAWRENCE BLVD, MONTREAl., RiM 1412 (03) 
Aol-ANN EDO CO INC. 36143 ST LANNENCE BLED, MONTREAL, 4121 295 (09) 
UP-WORTH ADVERTISING LTD, 199 MOIITEE DY MOULIN, LAVAL DES RAPIDES, RiP 318 (03) 
AM SCULLS LTD, 2090 MORRAU IT, NCNTDE*L, 111W 283 (ON) 

0111111410 

BILTMORP INDUSTRIES LTD LES IWDUSTRIES BILTEOS) LIII, (INCL BILTMORE MATS (WESTERN)). 139 RORRIS ST, GUELPII, 1411 5116 (07) 
FAIHION HAS RIG CO LTD, 311 ADELAIDE IT N. TORONTO, ES? iRS (044) 
C T LANMIRG LTD, 257 COLEIIAM ST. EELLEV1LLE, EAR 3419 lOS) 
HARRiS CAP S IFITILES CO LTD, 162 FRONT STREET 11, TOI4CETO, NSA 116 (04) 
U-BRAND LTD, 805 1150, 410081 FOREST, HOG 2L0 	405) 

KRTITLL CAP CO LTD, 16 PLYMOUTH LVI, TOLOJITO, M6J 111 (05) 
45114 CAP 6 REGALIA LTD, 377 WARDEN AVE UNIT ill, SCARBOROUGH, NiL 9C3 (03) 
PARIITOIIN NAT & CAP LTD, 311 ADELAIDE ST N, TORONTO. ESE iRS (041) 
STOVES CAP 6 REGALIA LTD, 1475 ULLEIRERE NOAD, SCALNOR000H, PiE AES (04) 
TRAVEWS APRONS LIMITED, 911 BANK SI, OTTAWA, 415 3W5 (02) 

VICTORY CAP 6 SPORTSWEAR LID, 91 TYCOS DR, 1080110, M6B III (OS) 

MANITOBA 

MODERN HEIDVEAP LTD, 1146  ALEZAIIDER AVE 1, WINNIPEG, R3E 013 (014) 
P110410-WEAR LTD, PC, TEULON, NOC 3BC (C6) 
THE CROWN CAP MPG CO LTD, 310 AC!! AVE. 11INNIPEG, 143A 01.4 (04) 

ALBERTA 

BLOCK HEATER HEAD WEAR LID, 801 13111, HAlF?, IOL OCO (01) 
!NITHBILI 6111! LTD. 	(CALGARY PIAHT), 1235 10TH AVE I 11, CAlGARY, T3C 0.13 (03) 

(1) EMPLOUNENT SIZE RANGE CODES 
CODES DII THANCHES DL TuLLE DR LEMPLOI 

CODE WUMSER ERPLOSED CODE NURSER 	EMPLOYED 
PEESONMES OCCUPIES PEBSCENES OCCUP2XS  

(Ri) 014 (07) 200-4199 
(02) 5-9 (OH) 500-399 
(03) 10-19 (09) 1,000-1,999 
(04) 20-49 (10) 1,500-2,4499 
(05) 50-99 (11) 2,5CO-4,999 
(06) 100-199 (12) 5,000- 

* CLASSIFIED TO THIS INDUITAT SOB THE PIE!! TIME 
CLASSIDJE A CETTE INDUSTRIE POUR LA PNEMIEII! FOIl 
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ESTABLISHMENTS (RICLUDING SMALL BUSINESSEs) 	ETABLISSEMENTS (SAUF LES PETITES ENTREPRISE) 
CLASSIFIED IN 1979 TO SIC 2499 	 cLASSIFIES EN 1979 £ CAT 2499 

HISCELLAHEODS CLOTHING INDUSTRIES, N.E.E. 	 INDUSTRIES DITERSES DO YETEBENT, N.C.A. 
SHOWING EHPLOYNENT SIZE RANGES (1) 	 DONKANT t'EWPLOI PAW TRANCIIE DR TAILLE (1) 

QUEBEC 

ARROW MANUPACTUBING Co LID, 9320 51 LABRENCE BLVD, MONTREAL, 02N 1117 (05) 
ATLANTIC PAD CO LTD, 6600 ST URBAIN, MONTREAL, N2S 308 (05) 
B TEPNFP & CO LTII, 8400 SI LAWRENCE BLYD, MQNTBEAL, H2P 2119 (09) 
CANADA BELT & BAG CO LID, 225 RUE LIEGE OUEST, MONTREAL, H2P 1114 (06) 
CANADA HAIR CLOTH CO LID, 	(CANADA PAD DIVISION), 5155 IRERVILLE ST, MONTREAL, 1120 2A9 (Oil) 

• CIIATLES SABRE BELT CO LTD, 	125 CHAAANEL STE 203, BOKTR'AL, W2N 1E4 (03) 
FASHION BELT & NOVELTY INC, 1470 PEEL ST SUItE 1002, MONTREAL, H3A 111 (03) 
HOLNONT INDUSTRIES LTD, 895 CREVIEPB P 392, LA PROVIDENCECO ST HYACINTRE, 221 1T1 (Oil) 
IIASCO SAFETY EJUIPNENT LTD ARTICLES DU SECIJRITI NASCO LEEK, 4040 NASSON ST, MONTREAL, HiT 118 (06) 
RAPID BELT CO LTD, 5455 DR GASPE RE 900, MONTREAL, 821 3B3 (05) 

FEVJAY IBDUSTRIRS LTD, 5495 DR GAIPE STE 701, BONTREAL, 02T 3B2 (04) 
SERVICE BELT OF QUEBEC LTV, 225 CERRANEL SI V RH 320, MONTREAL, 112K 2C9 (03) 
STYLE PADS INC. 	10 ONTARIO Si' N BOON 903, NONTREAL, 1121 156 	(03) 
WOLF BRAND CIA VAT 6 SUSPENDER CO LTD, 2033-35 CLARK IT, MONTREAL, 1121 286 (03) 

ONTARIO 

ALLE1IBY °ADS A FRONTS LIBITED, 317 ADELAIDE ST N, TORONTO. NSV 1P9 (03) 
RATSCCI UNIFORMS LIMITED, 539 RING ST N, TORONTO. M5V 1H1 (04) 
CANADA HAIR CLOTH CO LTD NATIONAL PAD DIV. (TORONTO PLANT). 198 ST PAUL ST, ST CATHAAINEI, L28 3112 (09) 
CUPRIE NECKNEAR LIMITED. (BICIICE SPOATSVEAR DI!) , 50 YORK SI, TORONTO, 1152 184 (04) 
H A SHELDON INC. 225 NANTUCKET BLVD, SCABBOROUGH, Nip 2P2 (06) 

HARCOURTS LIMITED, 26 DUNCAN IT, TORONTO, N51 289 (04) 
INDUSTRIAL TEITILES (1917) LTD. (TORONTO PLANT), 200 CLINTON STREET, TORONTO, MAC 2!5 (OS) 
OPERA BELT CO LTD, 11 CHARLOTTE ST, TOWOHI'O, M5V 2115 (OW) 
RANGE! SAFETY PRODUCTS LTD, IAELAND RD I VICTORIA ST P0 BOX 430, SIRCOT, 1131 4L6 (05) 
SAPECO MPG LIMITED, 214 KING ST EAST, TORONTO, NSA 1J8 (06) 

VAN WANDERS ASSOCIATES LIMITED, 920 ALNESS ST STE 10, DOWNSVIEW, M33 2117 (03) 

NAHITOBA 

GASPARD & SONS LTD, 143 SMITH IT, WINNIPEG, R3C 1J5 (04) 

BRITISH COLUMBIA :- COLOMBIE BRITANNIQUE 

PAITON ENTERPRISES LINITED, 2163 B KINGSVA!, VANCOUVER, VSN 214 (04) 

(1) ENPLOYHENI SIZE BARGE CODES 
CODES DES TRANCHES DR TAILLE DE LENPLOI 

CODE NUMBER EMPLOYED CODE NUMBER EMPLOYED 
PER SONNET OCCUPEES PERSONNES OCCUPEES 

(01) 0-4 (07) 200-499 
(02) 5-9 (OH) 500-999 
(03) 10-19 (09) 1.000-1,999 
(04) 20-49 (10) 1,500-2.999 
(05) 50-99 (11) 2.500-4.999 
(06) 100- 199 (12) 5,000- 

* CLASSIFIED TO THIS INDUSTRY FOR THE FIRST TIME 
CLASSIFIE A CETTE INDUITNIE POUR LA PREMIERE LOIS 



c:LFcTEl) P!fI. 

H 
taLa repurL&-d, 	and 	1)r 	remind data 
interest for analytical assessment, the 
reader may refer to the following publica-
tions (among others) of Statistics Canada: 

Catalogue 

Monthly 

11-003E Canadian Statistical Review 

31-001 Inventories, Shipments and Orders 
in Manufacturing Industries, 811. 

62-011 Industry Price Indexes, Bil. 

65-004 Exports by Commodities, 811. 

65-007 Imports by Commodities, Bil. 

72-002 Employment, Earnings and Hours, 
Bil. 

Annual 

31-211 Products Shipped by Canadian Manu-
facturers, 811. 

'K 	flF 	j: 

I 	. 	létails sur les diff&ents chif- 
trta-. dncIarni L sur des données connexes pouvant 
servir a des fins analytiques, consulter (entre 
autres) les publications suivantes de Statisti-
que Canada: 

Catalogue 

Mens ue 1 

11-003F Revue statistique du Canada 

31-001 Stocks, livraisons et comniandes des in- 
dustries manufacturiêres, 811. 

62-011 Indices des prix de l'industrie, Bil. 

65-004 Exportations par marchandises, 811. 

65-007 Importations par marchandises, Bil. 

72-002 Emploi, gains et durêe du travail, 311. 

Annue 1. 

31-211 Produits livrs par les fabricants cana-
diens, 811. 

E. - English 	811. - Bilingual 
	

F. - Français 	811. - Sulingue 

In addition to the selected publications 
listed above, Statistics Canada publishes a 
wide range of statistical reports on Cana-
dian economic and social affairs. A compre-
hensive catalogue of all current publica-
tions is available free on request from 
Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 016. 

Outre lee publications ci-dessus numéres, 
Statistique Canada publie une grande variét€ de 
rapports statistiques sur le Canada tant dans le 
domaine économique que social. On peut se procu-
rer gratuitement un catalogue complet des publi-
cations courantes a Statistique Canada, Ottawa, 
KLA 016. 
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